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‘The difference between perseverance 
and obstinancy is that one often comes 
from a strong will and the other from a 

strong won’t.’ 

     Henry Ward Beecham 

Welcome to Catalogue 255, August 2022 in the depths of winter here in WA. So much for being 

dry as a chip over here and hot. It’s rained continuously for the best part of 10 days and cold. As I 

sit here in the late night silence writing, my heart bleeds for those poor souls sleeping rough 

around the city. The agencies such as the Sally’s and Vincent de Paul and many others, can’t do 

enough for them and unbelievably, there are many out there who shun the help offered. As for 

the rain, I’m not complaining given the dire straits Queensland and NSW have had with severe 

floods. We all wish we had a few more dams to catch it all. Who’d be a politician juggling the 

various competing demands for the use of a limited supply of funds. And on top of that it’s the 

continuous battle with the ‘extreme nay sayers’ who are so entrenched in their particular 

ideologies that no one else’s opinions matter. And now, they are gaining strength and will soon 

be in a dictatorial position. That’s what democracy brings us which is better than the alternative. I 

also spare a thought for BEN ROBERTS-SMITH, VC, MG, SASR who has been under the cosh 

by various news outlets, all before he can sit before a judge. The way they’ve dragged his name 

through the sewer is quite disgraceful. What happened to the pillar of our law ‘innocent until 

proven guilty’? There are a lot of people out there who should be ashamed of themselves. 

Anyway, off the soap box! This is a catalogue of around 255 titles of high quality books, a lot of 

which are first timers but as usual, many are one-offs. And as usual, it is dedicated to serving and 

ex servicemen and women who may not be traveling too well especially old mate TRUCK SAMS 

who is banged up in a Perth hospital after having an episode in Thailand. I hope to get to see him 

when they say I can. Keep in contact with your mates and keep each other alive. I get many calls 

here on a daily basis and they do me good and I know it does them good.  Vaya con Dios.  M & J 

 Glossary of Terms (and conditions) 
 

Returns: books may be returned for refund within 7 days and only if not as 
described in the catalogue. 
NOTE:  If you prefer to receive this catalogue via email, let us know on 
 info@imprimaturbooks.com.au  
 

My Bookroom is open each day by appointment – preferably 
in the afternoons. Give me a call. 0417 964 530 
 
Abbreviations: 8vo =octavo size or from 140mm to 240mm, ie normal size book, 
4to = quarto approx 200mm x 300mm (or coffee table size); d/w = dust wrapper; 
pp = pages; vg cond = (which I thought was self explanatory) very good condition. 
Other dealers use a variety including ‘fine’ which I would rather leave to coins etc. 
Illus = illustrations (as opposed to ‘plates’); ex lib = had an earlier life in library 
service (generally public) and is showing signs of wear (these books are generally 
1st editions mores the pity but in this catalogue most have been restored); eps + 
end papers, front and rear, ex libris or ‘book plate’; indicates it came from a 
private collection and has a book plate stuck in the front end papers. Books such 
as these are generally in good condition and the book plate, if it has provenance, 
ie, is linked to someone important, may increase the value of the book, inscr = 
inscription, either someone’s name or a presentation inscription; fep = front end 
paper; the paper following the front cover and immediately preceding the half title 
page; biblio: bibliography of sources used in the compilation of a work (important 
to some military historians as it opens up many other leads). or.cl. = original cloth 
generally indicating there is no dust wrapper; restored; generally means a book 
has had the treatment by a book binder. New end papers, glued or sewn spine, 
even new boards. The value of rare books can be greatly enhanced if they are 
restored professionally. ‘Back-yarders’ should desist from attempting to restore 
books! There are many reputable binders around the place who will do a good job 
at a good price.  By the way, the number that appears in brackets in the catalogue, 
ie (1814) is a data base number so no need to quote it when ordering. 
Postage is always extra and insurance is available upon request. Overseas 
orders by credit card or Paypal only. Postage will be by cheapest and most 
practical means possible unless otherwise requested. (In Australia, Express 
Post is the quickest and carefully handled by Australia Post. Express Post 
has increased to $17 for a 3kg satchel (this includes everything OVER 
500gms and under 3kg). So if you want it quick use Express—bit slower is 
the 3kg red satchel - $15 which includes post pack and TLC).  
 
Our terms for first-time buyers are ‘payment up front’. You can pay by Pay-
Pal, Direct Deposit, credit card, cheque, money order etc .Established buyers 
on receipt of an invoice.  
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Aviation 

 

255/1. (11310)  (Min Def RAF Jungle Survival - PAM (Air) 214.  UK, 1967. Reprint, pocket book size in card covers, illustrated, 
pp70, **a small booklet issued to air crew as part of their survival kit, vg cond, A$25. 

255/2. (10712)  Bowyer, Chaz. Airmen of World War 1: Men of the British and Empire Air Forces in Old Photographs.  Arms & 
Armour Press, London, 1975. 1st UK ed, roy. 8vo in protected d/w, (some loss), biblio, appendices, 99128, **vividly brings to life the 
men of the Allied flying corps, good cond, A$32. 

255/3. (5062)  Cotton, M.C. 'Bush', DFC, OAM. Hurricanes Over Burma.  Crawford House Pubs, Bathurst, 1995. 1st ed, 8vo in pro-
tected d/w, superior art paper, many plates and illustrations, appendices list, the first forty Empire Air Training Scheme airmen to 
embark for overseas in 1940, index, pp357, **two books; the first is Cotton's story, the second is the memoirs of his CO Sqn Ldr C.C.C. 
'Bunny Stone'. They flew Hurricanes in 43 Fighter Sqn RAF and 17 Fighter Sqn respectively, a good read, vg cond, A$45. 

255/4. (7669)  Eather, Steve. Blue Lightning: The Story of 6 Squadron, AFC & RAAF, 1917-2005.  AMHP, Sydney, 2007. 1st ed, 
large 8vo in laminated boards, profusely illustrated, endnotes, appendices, biblio, index, pp190, **formed over 100 years ago, this 
Australian squadron was still operating flying F111Gs until recently, new, A$45. 

255/5. (1464)  Fishman, Jack. And the Walls Came Tumbling Down.  Souvenir Press, London, 1982. 1st ed, thick 8vo in d/w,  
plates and maps, index, biblio, lists of Mosquito sqns involved, pp448, **Operation ‘JERICHO’, the bombing of Amiens prison by the 
Allies to release as many of the captured Resistance fighters as possible, vg cond, A$36. 

255/6. (9371)  Funderburk. Thomas R. The Fighters: The Men and Machines of the First World War.  Grosset & Dunlap, NY, 1965. 
1st ed, 4to in good d/w, fully illustrated narrative, biblio, index, pp200, **the unique record of the birth and development of fighter avia-
tion from its earliest days through WW1 with vivid photos, detailed plans and descriptions, vg cond, A$45. 

255/7. (8051)  Gelb, Norman. Scramble! A Narrative History of the Battle of Britain.  Michael Joseph, London, 1986. 1st ed, large 
8vo in d/w, plates and maps, newspaper article included, appendices, index, pp286, **a unique narrative of the Battle drawn from 
interviews, diaries, official papers and compat records, vg cond, A$28. 

255/8. (11219)  Jessen, Morten. Focke Wulfe 190: The Birth of the Butcher Bird 1939-1945.  Pen & Sword Aviation (Luftwaffe at 
War Series), UK, 2016 (fp1998). Reprint, small 4to in card covers, full pictorial, pp72, **the famous Butcher Bird , along with the 
ME109, became the backbone of the Luftwaffe in all theatres, new, A$26. 

255/9. (7817)  Kane-Maguire, Leon. Desert Scorpions: A History of 459 Squadron, RAAF 1942-1945.  AMHP, Sydney, 2007. 1st ed, 
large 8vo in laminated boards, plates, maps & illustrations, appendices list honour roll, honours and awards and types of aircraft 
flown, extensive biblio, index, pp527, **459 Sqn was formed in Egyptin 1942 and initially equipped with Hudsons but later converted to 
Venturas and Baltimores. Its operations ranged from anti-submarine and convoy escort patrols including the sinking of U-97, to low level anti-
shipping strikes and formation raids on strongly defended land targets; an excellent history, new, A$70. 

255/10. (8457)  Kaplan Philip & Currie, Jack. Round the Clock: The Experience of the Allied Bomber Crews Who Flew by Day 

and by Night From England in WW2.  Cassell, London, 1994 (fp1993). Reprint, oblong 4to in card covers, fully illustrated in col-
our and b/w, biblio, index, pp234, **the account of the combined Anglo-American 24-hour bombing offensive against Nazi Germany in 
WW2, good cond, A$34. 

255/11. (1114)  McKee, Alexander The Mosquito Log.  Souvenir Press, London,1988. 1st ed, 8vo in protected d/w, b/w plates,  
appendix summarises the Mosquito variants, pp207, **the famous ‘wooden wonder’, one of the most versatile and effective planes in histo-
ry, vg cond and hard to find, A$48. 

255/12. (11241)  Molkentin, Michael. ANZAC and Aviator: The Remarkable Story of Sir Ross Smith and the 1919 England to 

Australia Air Race.  A&U, Sydney, 2019. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates and maps, inscr. in fep, biblio, chapter notes, in-
dex, pp406, **Ross Smith stands with Lindbergh, Earhart and Kingsford-Smith as one of the greatest pioneers of the air, vg cond, A$28. 

255/13. (11304)  Reitsch, Hanna. The Sky My Kingdom: Memoirs of the Famous German WW2 Test-Pilot.  Greenhill Books, Lon-
don, 1991 (fp1955). Reprint, 8vo in protected d/w, plates, index, pp226, **Hanna Reitsch's career as a test-pilot in the Luftwaffe saw her 
fly everything from bombers to the jet ME163. At war's end, she was captured by the Americans and spent 18 months as a POW in the US. 
She died in 1979, vg cond, A$60. 

255/14. (6495)  Robertson, Bruce. Spitfire: The Story of a Famous Fighter.  Harleyford Publications, UK, 1973 (fp1960). 3rd revised 
impr, 4to in d/w, fully illus, profile of variants, glossary, index, pp216, **Robertson is considered one of the pre-eminent aviation histori-
ans and his work here with the Spitfire is outstanding, vg cond and now scarce, A$40. 

255/15. (1630)  Southall, Ivan. Fly West.  Angus and Robertson, London, 1974. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w and mylar, illus, price clipped on 
fep, glossary, pp175, **Southall served in 461 Sqn RAAF Sunderlands in WW2, vg cond and hard to find, A$26. 

255/16. (11030)  Thompson, Joyce. The WAAAF in Wartime Australia.  MUP, Melbourne, 1991. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, 
plates, chapter and source notes, biblio, index, pp422, **the formation of the Women's Auxiliary Australian Airforce in 1941  changed the 
role of women in wartime.27,000 women served in the WAAAF in 72 of the 120 trades, vg cond and now quite scarce, A$40. 
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255/17. (11114)  Allsop, Nigel. Cry Havoc: The History of War Dogs.  New Holland, Sydney, 2011. 1st ed, trade 8v on card covers, 
colour plates, biblio, pp220, **the most authoratative and comprehensive book on war dogs, vg cond, A$25. 

 

Military Biography 

 

255/18. (4296)  Bean, C.E.W. Two Men I Knew: William Bridges and Brudenell White, Founders of the AIF.  Angus & Robertson. 
Sydney, 1957. 1st ed, 8vo in slightly nipped but now protected, price-clipped d/w , spine sunned, plates & maps, index, a bio-
graphical sheet on LtGen Robertson is included, pp234, **two great Australian Generals, Bridges (KIA on Gallipoli) and Brudenell White, 
the first Australian to rise to full General. He was killed in a plane crash at the outbreak of WW2, good cond, A$65. 

255/19. (4608)  Braga, Stuart. ANZAC Doctor: The Life of Sir Neville Howse, Australia's First V.C.  Hale & Iremonger, Sydney,  
2000. 1st card-cover ed, large 8vo, plates, maps, index, biblio, endnotes, pp392, **one of Australia's most outstanding soldier-surgeons, 
Sir Neville Howse won the VC for his heroism during the Boer War serving later as Senior Medical Officer at ANZAC Cove saving many hun-
dreds of lives in the days after the Landing, an excellent bio, vg cond, A$28. 

255/20. (5483)  Butler, D, Argent, A. & Shelton, J. The Fight Leaders: A Study in Australian Battlefield Leadership - Green, Has-

sett and Ferguson, 3RAR, Korea. AMH Publications, Sydney, 2002. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates and maps, biblio, glossary, appen-
dices, index, pp178, **the story of leadership within the Australian Army and in particular during WW2 and Korea. During a 12 month peri-
od in Korea 3RAR had three battalion commanders; Green was KIA; Ferguson sacked (still debated) and Hassett went on to great things, new, 
A$35. 

255/21. (7906)  Coombes, David. The Lionheart: A Life of Lieutenant-General Sir Talbot Hobbs: An Australian Commander in 

World War One.  AMHP, Sydney, 2007. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, end-notes, abbreviations, biblio, index, pp342, **Keith 
Murdoch described Sir Talbot Hobbs as 'His heart is that of a lion'. Hobbs commanded 1st Div artillery on Gallipoli and then the 5th Australi-
an Div AIF on the Western Front. He was highly regarded & commanded his division with distinction serving at second Bullecourt, Perone and 
Villers-Bretonneux where he established himself as a top general. He went back to architecture in Perth after the war where he built many grand 
buildings, new, A$75. 

255/22. (9249)  Cosgrove, General Peter. My Story.  Harper Collins, Sydney, 2006. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, colour and b/w plates, 
glossary, index, pp458, **Peter Cosgove won a very good Military Cross as a Platoon Commander in Vietnam and went on to command the 
Defence Force. His efforts in East Timor guaranteed his shooting star, he then headed up the Australian War Memorial and is now our Govern 
General, vg cond, A$28. 

255/23. (1635)  Coulthard-Clark, C.D. A Heritage of Spirit: A Biography of MajGen Sir William Throsby Bridges, KCB, CMG.  
MUP, Melbourne, 1979. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates, index, biblio, source notes, pp220, **Throsby Bridges was the founder of RMC Dun-
troon, raised the 1st AIF and was killed in action on Gallipoli (Turk sniper), a remarkable man vg cond, A$46. 

255/24. (7582)  Edgar, Bill. Warrior of Kokoda: A Biography of Brigadier Arnold Potts, DSO, OBE, MC.  AMHP, Sydney, 2006 
(fp1999) Revised edition, large 8vo in laminated boards, plates and maps, source notes, biblio, index, pp324, **Arnold Potts, a WA 
farmer,  was a hero in both World Wars. He led the 21st Infantry Brigade against the Japanese in New Guinea. His troops plus the remnants of 
'Maroubra Force' fought a three week withdrawal down the Kokoda Track for which he was vilified by Blamey and lost his command, new, 
A$40. 

255/25. (6992)  Essex-Clark, John, DSM. Hassett, Australian Leader: A Biography of General Sir Francis Hassett, AC, KBE, CB, 

DSO, LVO.  AMHP, Sydney, 2005. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, biblio, index, pp293, **Frank Hassett served as a young Duntroon-
trained officer with an AIF infantry battalion in Palestine, Syria, New Guinea & Bougainville in WW2. He led 3RAR at the Battle of Maryang 
San in Korea and rose through 40 years of soldiering to command the ADF, new, A$36. 

255/26. (1121)  Fearnside, G.H. & Clift, DCM, Ken. Dougherty: A Great Man Among Men: A Biography of MajGen Sir Ivan 

Dougherty, Kt, CBE, DSO & Bar. (AIF)  Alpha Books, Sydney, 1979. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates and maps, index, pp212, 
**Dougherty commanded the 21 Bde in Balikpapan Borneo at the end of the war. He was revered by his troops as one of the best commanders 
Australia  fielded in WW2, vg cond, A$45. 

255/27. (4059)  Graves, Robert. Goodbye to All That: An Autobiography.  Cassell, London, 1957 (fp1929). 3rd impr, 8vo in chipped 
d/w, plates, map, pp441, **Graves was one of Britain’s great poets who served with the Royal Welsh Fusiliers in the Great War, vg cond, 
A$35. 

255/28. (10344)  Grey, Jeffrey. A Soldiers's Soldier: A Biography of Lieutenant-General Sir Thomas Daly.  Cambridge Uni Press, 
Melbourne, 2013. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates and maps, abbreviations, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp249, **Tom Daly was a 
renowned soldier and one of the most influential soldiers in Australia's military history, new, A$45. 

255/29. (1125)  Hetherington, John. Blamey: Controversial Soldier: A Biography of Field-Marshall Sir Thomas Blamey, GBE, 

KCB, CMG, DSO, ED.  AWM, Canberra, 1973. 1st ed, large 8vo in bumped d/w ( now protected), plates, index, biblio, pp414, **the 
author, who wrote the first bio of Blamey, found there was much he didn't know about him and thus, was compelled to write 'controversial sol-
dier', good cond, A$36. 

255/30. (7595)  Hibberd, Dominic. Wilfred Owen: A New Biography.  Weidenfeld & Nicholson, Lobndon, 2002. 1st ed, large 8vo in 
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d/w, plates and maps, appendices, biblio, index, pp424, **the war poet Wilfred Owen was Killed in Action in 1918 aged 25. Only 5 of his 
poems had been published. Yet he became one of the most popular poets of the 20th century. Owen wrote the brilliant poem ‘Dulce et Decorum Est, 
pro patria morie’. Here then is the full story of his short life, vg cond, A$42. 

255/31. (4170)  Horner, D.M. (ed). The Commanders: Australian Military Leadership in the 20th Century.  George Allen & Unwin, 
Sydney, 1984. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, maps, index, source notes, **from Bridges to Wilton, some good some bad, vg cond, A$28. 

255/32. (10984)  Jackson, Robert. Douglas Bader: A Biography.  Arthur Baker, London, 1983. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, 
plates, index, pp170 **the amazing Douglas Bader who lost both legs in WW2. When he recovered and, fitted with prosthetic legs, went right 
back to flying Spitfires. He was shot down and encarcerated in Colditz prison and, because he was always trying to escape, they confiscated his 
legs, what a man!! Vg cond, A$36. 

255/33. (8022)  Keating, Gavin. The Right Man For the Job: Lieutenant General Sir Stanley Savige as a Military Commander.  OUP, 
Melbourne, 2006. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates and maps, profuse chapter notes, biblio, index, pp216, **Savige started his military career as 
a private soldier in 1915 and was twice decorated for gallantry in WW1. He rose to become a senior commander in WW2 (via the Militia) and led a 
brigade against the Italians, Germans and Vichy French and a Division and a Corps against the Japanese. He was known as 'Old Stan' by his 
men, new, A$36. 

255/34. (10257)  Kieza, Grantlee. Monash: The Soldier Who Shaped Australia.  ABC Books/Harper Collins, Sydney, 2015 1st ed, 
thick 8vo in d/w, colour and b/w plates, endnotes, biblio, index, pp714, **the latest bio on our great soldier John Monash, new, A$42. 

255/35. (10143)  McMullin, Ross. Will Dyson: Australia's Radical Genius.  Scribe, Melbourne, 2006. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, profuse-
ly illustrated, biblio, chapter notes, index, pp448, **an updated and comprehensively rewritten book based on a biography of Will Dyson that 
was published in 1984 (A&R). Hardly a paragraph remains unaltered. Dyson was our first official War Artist in WW1, vg cond, A$40. 

255/36. (11191)  Perry, Roland. Monash & Chauvel: How Australia's Two Greatest Generals Changed the Course of World History.  
A&U, Sydney, 2017. 1st ed, thick 8vo in card covers, inscription in fep, plates, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp567, **the great duo Harry 
and John who showed such great leadership in WW1 putting the sword through the Turks in the desert and the Germans in France and Belgium, 
vg cond, A$36. 

255/37. (5818)  Rowell, S.F. Full Circle.  MUP, Melbourne, 1974. 1st ed, 8vo in protected  d/w, portrait in frontis, plates, nominal in-
dex, pp206, **the story of the first Australian soldier to complete the full circle from Staff Cadet (Duntroon) to Chief of the General Staff. General 
Rowell, a regular soldier, fell foul of Blamey, CMF in New Guinea  but survived to reach the top, vg cond, A$36. 

255/38. (11048)  Tough, David. 212 Soldiers for the Queen: Fijians in the British Army 1961-1997.  Barallier Books, Victoria, 2018. 1st 
ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, appendices (A to K) make up the pen-pictures of each person, foot notes, biblio, index, pp360, **212 Fiji-
an men and women across the racial divide and answered the call in 1961 to bolster the ranks of the British Army. Appendix 'F' is titled 'The Gen-
tlemen From Hereford' - detailing the 7 who served with 22SAS Regt incl TAKAVESI, MM, VAKATALAI, DCM and Tom Morrell, GM. Laba-
laba was KIA at the battle of Mirbat in the Middle East, heroes all, new, A$55. 

 

Military General  

 

255/39. (4656)  Avery, LtCol Brian. Our Secret War: The 4th Battalion, RAR: Defending Malaysia Against Indonesian Confronta-

tion, 1965-1967.  Slouch Hat, Victoria, 2001. 1st ed, 8vo in illus d/w,  plates and maps, index, end notes, nominal roll of 4RAR mem-
bers serving in Sarawak Apr-Sep 1966,gallantry citations, pp216, **an intriguing account of the clandestine Australian operations carried 
out in Indonesian Borneo (Kalimantan) during Confrontation in the 1960s, 'CLARET Ops', new cond, A$45. 

255/40. (11244)  Blanch, Craig. For Gallantry: Australians Awarded the George Cross and the Cross of Valour.  AWM/New South, 
Sydney, 2020. 1st ed, large 4to in protected d/w, many colour and b/w plates, bio notes on each recipient, pp179, **Gallantry medals 
for acts of serious bravery whilst not engaged with the enemy, heroes all, new A$42. 

255/41. (11026)  Barker, Theo. Signals: A History of the Royal Australian Corps of Signals, 1788-1947.  RA Sigs Corps Ctee, Canber-
ra, 1987. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, plates and maps, roll of honour, end notes, appendices, index, pp361, **communications 
have always played a big part in the conduct of operations from 1788 through the Boer War, WW1 and WW2. vg cond, A$75. 

255/42. (7811)  Bowd, Reuben R.E. Doves Over the Pacific: In Pursuit of Peace and Stability in Bougainville.  AMHP/AHU, Syd-
ney, 2007. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, maps, endnotes, nominal rolls (incomplete), index, pp260, **a history of the 'crisis' on Bou-
gainville in the North Solomons Province of Papua New Guinea and two regional peace support deployments: Operation BIG TALK and Opera-
tion LAGOON new, A$35. 

255/43. (11185)  Canterbury, Dave. Bush Craft 101: A Field Guide to the Art of Wilderness Survival.  Adams Media, USA, 2014. 1st 
ed? Small 8vo in card covers, profusely illustrated, appendices, index, pp256, **a very useful book detailing survival and self-reliance meth-
ods in the bush, new, A$32. 

255/44. (4613)  Clarke, A.F.N. Contact.  Secker & Warburg, London, 1983. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, pp159, **a report from the front line of 
Northern Ireland, vg cond, A$22. 
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255/45. (11081)  Clutterbuck, Richard. The Long, Long War: The Emergency in Malaya 1948-1960.  Cassell & Co, London, 1967. 1st 
ed, 8vo in protected d/w, inscr. in fep, appendices, biblio, index, pp206, **this is the first full account of an 'emergency' which lasted longer 
than both world wars in which the British gave a brilliant lead to the free world in proving methods to defeat communist aggression, musty else 
good cond, A$45. 

255/46. (10321)  Gallaway, Jack The Last Call of the Bugle: The Long Road to Kapyong.  UQP, Brisbane, 1994. 1st ed, small 8vo in 
card covers, plates and maps, appendices, endnotes list 3RAR casualties, biblio, index, pp312, **a series of graphic and comprehensive eye
-witness accounts in the Korean War, good cond, A$24. 

255/47. (10486)  Gould, Tony. Imperial Warriors: Britain and the Gurkhas.  Granta Books, London, 1999. 1st ed, thick 8vo in protect-
ed d/w, plates and maps, references, index, pp480, **the hill-warriors from Nepal have served the British and Indian governments for nearly 
200 years, seeing action in all major conflicts in that time. vg cond, A$45. 

255/48. (8795)  Jackson, Gabriel (ed). The Spanish Civil War.  New York Times/Quadrangle Books, Chicago, 1972. 1st ed, 8vo in 
green cloth, biblio, index, pp212, **a collection of reports as it happened during the most unsavoury Spanish blood bath 1936-39, good cond, 
A$22. 

255/49. (8173)  Johnson, Derek E. War Medals.  Arthur Barker Ltd, London, 1971. 1st ed, small 8vo in red cloth boards, b/w plates, 
abbreviation, biblio, index, pp154, **a useful reference which briefly outlines the history of war medals throughout the world but in particular 
Britain and Germany, vg cond, A$25. 

255/50. (9964)  Kilcullen, David. Out of the Mountains: The Coming Age of the Urban Guerrilla.  Scribe, Melbourne, 2013. 1st ed, 
trade 8vo in card covers, appendix, chapter notes, index, pp342, **presents detailed, on-the-ground accounts of the new faces of modern con-
flict, outstanding stuff written before the rise of the Islamist ISIS, vg cond, A$26. 

255/51. (10572)  Madden, Michael C. The Victoria Cross: Australia Remembers. (huge book - over 4kg).  Big Sky, Sydney, 2018 1st 
ed, enormous 4to in windowed hard-back, signed by the author, fully illustrated with pics of all 100 Australian recipients of the VC, 
biblio, pp459, **an outstanding compilation in colour of all 100 of our VC recipients new, A$125. 

255/52. (9749)  Main, Jim & Allen, David. Fallen: The Ultimate Heroes: Footballers Who Never Returned From War.  Crown Con-
tent, Melbourne, 2002. 1st ed, large folio size in d/w, fully illustrated, index, pp358, **a remarkable listing of 115 Australian Rules foot-
ballers who paid the ultimate sacrifice in the Boer War (2), WW1 (67) and WW2 (46) including Ron Barassi (Snr) and Bluey Truscott, DFC & 
Bar, vg cond, A$48. 

255/53. (5229)  Maton, Michael. The National Honours and Awards of Australia.  Kangaroo Press, NSW, 1995. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, 
superior paper, colour and b/w plates, biblio, order of precedence, index, pp168, **a very useful reference, vg cond, A$45. 

255/54. (6353)  Moore, Darren. Duntroon: A History of the Royal Military College of Australia, 1911-2001.  AHU/AMHP, Canber-
ra/Sydney, 2001. 1st ed, thick 8vo in d/w, plates and illus, colour photos on inside covers, full nominal rolls, source notes, biblio, 
index, pp608, **the most up-to-date history of Duntroon, vg cond, A$70. 

255/55. (2699)  O'Neill, Robert. Australia in the Korean War 1950-53: (in two volumes): Vol 1- Strategy and Diplomacy; Vol 2 - Com-

bat Operations.  AWM, Canberra, 1981. 1st ed, thick 8vo in d/ws, plates and maps, index, biblio, chronology, pp548 (vol 1), 782 (vol 
2), **the official history of Australia's involvement in the Korean War, vg cond and hard to find together, (sorry, can't separate them), 
A$250. 

255/56. (7911)  Pears, Maurie. Battlefield Korea: The Korean Battle Honours of the Royal Australian Regiment 1950-1953.  AMHP/
AHU, Sydney, 2007. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, colour and b/w plates, colour and b/w maps, full citation of all decorations awarded 
including US Presidential Unit Citation to 3RAR for Kapyong, full roll of all MIDs, biblio, index, pp129, **there were 1,584 Australian 
casualties in the Korean War of which 240 were Killed in Action; this book fills in plenty of the gaps in our knowledge. The author served in 1 and 
3 RARs winning the Military Cross, new cond, A$48. 

255/57. (10305)  Ramage, Gary (pix) and Breen, Bob (text) Through Aussie Eyes: Photographs of the Australian Defence Force in 

Somalia 1993.  Dept of Defence, Canberra, 1994. 1st ed, large folio-sized hard back in protected d/w, ex lib, fully illustrated, nominal 
roll, pp150, **the official account of Op SOLACE Somalia 1993. This was the largest deployment overseas since 1RAR deployed to South Vi-
etnam in 1965. SOLACE was an operation to secure the Baidoa Humanitarian Relief Sector and lasted for 4 months, vg cond and uncommon, 
A$60. 

255/58. (10401)  Schnaars, John. (ed). We Will Remember Them, Lest We Forget.  HIWG Inc, Perth, nd?. 1st ed? Large 8vo in card 
covers, signed?,  fully illustrated, full roll of those considered 'suitable for the Labour Corps', pp454, **a compilation of indigenous people 
who have served in Australia's Armed Services in both war and peace, vg cond, A$42. 

255/59. (9712)  Smith, Alan H. Gunners in Borneo: Artillery During Confrontation 1962-1966.  RAA Historical Co, Sydney, 2008. 1st 
ed, large 8vo in laminated, illustrated boards, plates, colour & b/w maps and diagrams, appendices, nominal roll of 102 Battery, 
RAA, on 14 May 1965, biblio, map list, index, pp184, **the story of the use of artillery by FARELF forces in Borneo during 'confrontation' 
with Indonesia with an emphasis on 102 Battery RAA, new cond, A$45. 

255/60. (216)  Smith, N.C. (Lieut-Col) Mostly Unsung - Australia and the Commonwealth in the Malaya Emergency 1948 -1960.  
Mostly Unsung, Victoria, 1992. 1st ed, 4to in card covers, full rolls, pp125, **Australia's first stoush after Korea, as new cond, A$40. 

255/61. (11200)  Walter, John. Snipers at War: An Equipment and Operations History.  Greenhill Uk/Big Sky Sydney, 2017. 1st ed, 
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large 8vo in d/w, colour and b/w plates, end notes, biblio and source notes, index, pp294, **an insightful tactical and technical history of 
the evolution of sniping, from the bow to the bullet, a very useful reference, new, A$35. 

255/62. (8996)  Wharton, Ken M. A Long War: Voices from the British Army in Northern Ireland 1969-1998.  Helion & Co, UK, 2009 
(fp2008). Reprint, thick 8vo in d/w, plates, appendices, roll of honour, biblio, pp523, **the first volume in the author's oral history of the 
Northern Ireland troubles, vg cond, A$32. 

255/63. (10460)  Wharton, Ken. Northern Ireland: An Agony Continued: The British Army and the Troubles 1980-83.  Helion, UK, 
2015. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, biblio, appendices list by name the Rolls of Honour of British military KIA (1,367) and that of the RUC, 
index, pp489, **the 2nd volume, a compelling insight into the British Army's long war against the IRA  in Northern Ireland, vg cond, A$45. 

 

Naval 

 

255/64. (11097)  Baldock, Tim. Fortress Fremantle: Its Lost Sub & Contribution to World War 2.  Baldock Family Trust, Fremantle, 
2018. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates, biblio, pp143, **Fremantle was the base for US, British and Dutch submarines in WW2. One of 
the US subs USS BULLHEAD  was lost on operations from Fremantle harbour in Auguat 1945. A useful overview of life in the harbour city during 
WW2, new, A$25. 

255/65. (9126)  Bancroft, Arthur (with John Harman). Arthur's War.  Viking, Victoria, 2010. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, signed by 
the author, plates and maps, index, pp307, **Arthur 'Blood' Bancroft was sunk twice - firstly in HMAS PERTH which was sunk in the Battle of 
Sunda Strait 28 Feb-1 Mar 1942 and again in the Rakuyo Maru sunk by USN submarine on its way to Japan. Between sinkings he endured great 
privation as a POW for 3 years, vg cond, A$45. 

255/66. (3783)  Cairns, Lynne. Fremantle's Secret Fleets.  Australian Maritime Museum, Fremantle, 1995. 1st ed, oblong 8vo in card co-
vers, inscr, plates, lists of all US, British and Dutch submarines operating from Fremantle Harbour, biblio, source notes, pp87, **allied 
submarines based in Western Australia during WW2, an important reference, good cond, A$34. 

255/67. (10425)  Cox, Jeffrey R. Rising Sun, Falling Skies: The Disasterous Java Sea Campaign of World War 2.  Osprey, UK, 2014. 1st 
ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, plates, maps, chapter notes, biblio, index pp487, **an examination of the events and evidence surrounding the 
Java Sea Campaign from poor leadership, fatal mistakes and missed opportunities vg cond, A$45. 

255/68. (8693)  Cunningham, LCDR I.J. RAN. Work Hard Play Hard: The Royal Australian Naval College 1913-1988.  AGPS, Canberra, 
1988. 1st ed, large 8vo in good d/w, profusely illustrated, appendices contain maps, diagrams and full rolls of all intakes and staff from 
1913 to 1987, biblio, index, pp161, **HMAS CRESWELL is the Royal Australian Naval College Jervis Bay NSW, vg cond, A$85. 

255/69. (10403)  Doolan, Ken. HMAS TOBRUK: Warship For Every Crisis.  Grinkle Press, NSW, 2007. 1st ed, large trade 8vo in card 
covers, signed by the author to Adm, Phil Kennedy, profusely illustrated, foot notes, roll of Commanding Officers, index, pp157, 
**TOBRUK was launched in 1980 the second RAN ship to be so named. She was scuttled in late June 2018. The author was her commissioning com-
manding officer, vg cond and not often seen, A$52. 

255/70. (5530)  Dunmore, Spencer. Lost Subs: From the HUNLEY to the KURSK, the Greatest Submarines Ever Lost - and Found.  
Allen & Unwin, Sydney, 2002. 1st ed, large oblong 8vo in d/w, superior paper, fully illus in colour and b/w, index, biblio, pp176, 
**between the Confederate submarine H.L. HUNLEY, sunk during the US Civil War and the KURSK, sunk in the Barents Sea in 2000, lies the his-
tory of all submarines lost - an exceptional work, as new, A$34. 

255/71. (508)  Firkins, Peter. Of Nautilus and Eagles: History of the Royal Australian Navy.  Hutchinson, Melbourne, 1983. Updated 
ed, 8vo in d/w, plates, index, appendices list all ships on the register from 1889, **the first history of the RAN to describe the growth of Aus-
tralian sea power from the time of the Royal Naval Sqns based on Sydney, the development of the Colonial Navies to the establishment of the RAN in 
1911 and on through subsequent conflicts, vg cond, A$26. 

255/72. (6655)  Frame, Tom. The Shores of Gallipoli: Naval  Aspects of the ANZAC Campaign.  Hale & Iremonger, Sydney, 2000. 1st 
ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates, maps, biblio, chapter notes, index, pp256, **the RAN played a crucial role in the Gallipoli Campaign. The 
outstanding achievement of the submarie AE2, the first Allied sub to penetrate the Dardanelles; the heroic work of the RAN Bridging Train and the 
joint Turkish-Australian discovery of the sunken AE2 in 1998, vg cond, A$32. 

255/73. (606)  Johnston, George H. Grey Gladiator: HMAS SYDNEY in the Mediterranean.  A&R, Sydney, 1941. 1st ed, 8vo in grey/
green cloth (lacks d/w), plates,  appendices, pp183, **the story of SYDNEY when commanded by Captain John Collins in the very successful 
Mediterranean Fleet where she sunk the BARTOLOMEO COLLEONE. She was lost off WA with all hands later in the war, good cond, A$28. 

255/74. (10159)  Lewis, Dr Tom and Ingram, Peter. Carrier Attack: Darwin 1942: The Complete Guide to Australia's Own Pearl Har-

bour.  Avonmore Books, Adelaide, 2013. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, colour and b/w plates, colour maps, appendices, biblio, 
end notes, index, pp368, **on 19 Feb 1942, a massive Japanese strike force, blooded at Pearl Harbour just weeks before, hit Darwin in the biggest 
Japanese air attack ever in the South Pacific. This book covers all the facts (and myths), an excellent reference, vg cond, A$42. 

255/75. (5409)  Lind, Lew. Toku Tai - Japanese Submarine Operations in Australian Waters.  Kangaroo Press, Qld, 1992. 1st ed, 8vo in 
d/w and mylar, plates, maps, appendices, index, pp160, **an account of the Japanese Special Attack Force in Australian waters in 1942-1943, 
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vg cond and now scarce, A$36. 

255/76. (11305)  Lund, Paul & Ludlam, Harry. Night of the U-Boats.  W. Foulsham & Co Ltd, UK, 1973. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected 
d/w, price clipped, plates and illus, nominal rolls, index, pp204, **in 1940, a German surface Wolfpack of U-Boats caught the Convoy SC7 in 
the North Atlantic. The attack on Convoy SC7, a collection of 35 aged tramp steamers and cargo ships carrying needed war supplies from Canada to 
Britain was a massacre, vg cond, A$34. 

255/77. (6915)  Marcus, Alex. "DEMS? What's DEMS?".  Boolarong, Brisbane, 1986. 1st ed, 4to in laminated boards, signed by T.J. 
Clark, Seaman Gunner G/N H850 1991, profusely illus, appendices list all those RAN officers and ratings who served as DEMS, list of 
vessels manned, biblio, index, pp209, **the story of the men of the RAN who manned defensively equipped merchant ships (DEMS) during 
WW2, vg cond, A$60. 

255/78. (8115)  McAulay, Lex. The Battle of the Bismarck Sea, 3 March 1943.  Banner Books, Qld, 2008. 1st ed,  8vo in d/w, plates, 
map, appendices, glossary, biblio, index, pp262, **30 minutes that changed the balance of power in New Guinea. A battle for land forces, fought 
at sea, won by air, new, A$34. 

255/79. (4164)  Olson, Wes. Bitter Victory: The Death of the HMAS SYDNEY.  UWA Press, Perth, 2000. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, illustrated 
with plates, maps and drawings, index, biblio, pp431, **what did happen just off the WA coast on 19 November 1941? This is a compelling 

book written by a dedicated SYDNEY historian Wes Olson and is a 'must' for avid naval collectors, vg cond, A$65. 

255/80. (8472)  Showell, Jak P. Mallmann. U-Boats Under the Swastika.  Ian Allen, London, 1987 (fp1973). Revised ed, large 8vo in d/
w, fully illustrated, full lst of all U-boats in service in WW2, biblio, pp144, **over 1,300 U-boats saw service in the Kriegsmarine in WW2 - 
very few survived, vg cond, A$32. 

255/81. (8832)  Simpson, Colin. Lusitania.  BCA, London, 1972. Book club ed, 8vo in protected d/w, plates, map, biblio, chapter notes, 
index, pp295, **on 7 May 1915 the great Cunard liner LUSITANIA was torpedoed by the German sub U-20. She sunk off Kinsale Ireland with the 
loss of 1201 men, women & children. There were, as usual, questions on what was the nature of her cargo; an intriguing story, vg cond, A$26. 

255/82. (10382)  Smith, LtCol Neil C, AM. Australia's Bluejackets in German New Guinea 1914.  Mostly Unsung, Melbourne, 2016. 1st 
ed, 4to in card covers, signed by the author, plates and maps, full nominal roll, honours and awards, glossary, biblio, pp65, **the Naval 
Expeditionary force was sent to German New Guinea to capture the radio  station at Bita Paka as soon as war was declared. Whilst successful, 6 
men were KIA, new, A$32. 

255/83. (4977)  van der Vat, Dan. The Last Corsair: The Story of the EMDEN.  Hodder & Stoughton, London, 1983. 1st ed, 8vo d/w, 
plates, maps, index, pp205, **the EMDEN was destroyed by HMAS SYDNEY at Cocos Is in Aug 1914. The crew escaped by the schooner AYE-
SHA in an epic voyage that made them and their captain Muller heroes in Germany, a very interesting story, sl foxing in fep else vg cond, A$45. 

255/84. (4322)  Waldron, T.J. & Gleeson, James. The Frogmen: The Story of the Wartime Underwater Operators.  Evans Bros, London, 
1954 (fp1950). Reprint, 8vo in protected d/w, plates, illus, pp191, **the story of the courageous activities of the RNs underwater operators 
which included frogmen, charioteers and X-Craft crews, foxing in prelims else good cond, A$28. 

255/85. (8802)  Woodman, Richard. Arctic Convoys 1941-1945.  John Murray, London, 2004 (fp1994). Reprint, 8vo in card covers, plates, 
maps, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp532, **from 1941to 1945, the Western Allies secured Russian defences against Germany by supplying vital 
food and arms by convoy to Murmansk and Archangel, vg cond, A$25. 

 

Special Forces & Airborne 

 

255/86. (9638)  Bailey, Roderick. The Wildest Province: SOE in the Land of the Eagle.  Vintage Books, London, 2008. 1st ed, small 8vo 
in card covers, plates and maps, nominal roll, awards, casualties and code names, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp405, **in 1943 SOE 
operatives parachuted into Axis-occupied Albania to link up with the local guerrilla bands, to arm them and hopefully, train them. The hardships 
they endured and the casualties high especially as the guerrillas were keener to kill each other than the Germans and Italians; hairy stuff, as new 
cond, A$24. 

255/87. (9831)  Donaldson, Mark, VC. The Crossroad: A Story of Life, Death and the SAS.  Macmillan, Australia, 2013. 1st ed, large 
8vo in protected d/w,   plates, index, pp432, **the life story (so far) of the remarkable Mark Donaldson, VC who'se life before joining the SAS 
was a rocky one and joining the great SASR with multiple tours of Afghanistan awarded the VC on one of them. He was also wounded in action on a 
later tour, vg cond, A$45. 

255/88. (11065)  Gartner, John. The Fading Light: Memories of a Professional Soldier's Five Decades of War and Conflict in Africa, 

Asia and the Middle East.  Author, Perth 2019. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, signed by the author, plates, glossary, pp385, **the epic 
journey of John Gartner in the Special Forces world. A great story, new, A$45. 

255/89. (11184)  Gilling, Tom. Bastard Behind the Lines  A&U, Sydney, 2021. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates and map, biblio, 
index, pp247, **the extraordinary story of Jock McLaren's escape from Sandakan and his guerrilla war against the Japanese. What a man, teamed 
up with Rex Blow to wreak havoc amongst the Japanese, new, A$36. 

255/90. (8158)  Harclerode, Peter. "Go To It": The Illustrated History of the 6th Airborne Division.  Bloomsbury Publishing, London, 
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1990. 1st ed, 4to in good d/w, fully illustrated, biblio, pp192, **the British 6th Airborne Division was raised in 1943 and trained right up to 
their first action: D-Day. In 1945 it fought in the 'Battle of the Bulge', the Crossing of the Rhine and the Baltic, vg cond, A$35. 

255/91. (4266)  Haukelid, Knut. Skis Against the Atom.  William Kimber, London, 1954. 1st ed, 8vo in protected but price clipped d/w, 
plates, sketch maps of operational area on inside boards, pp201, **the destruction of the German atomic efforts in Norway, seriously brave 
effort, some loss to top of d/w else good cond, A$45. 

255/92. (11246)  Helliwell, Christine. SEMUT: The Untold Story of a Secret Australian Operation in WW2 Borneo.  Michael Joseph/
Penguin/Random House, Australia, 2021. 1st ed, thick 8vo in card covers, signed by the author, plates and maps, glossary, endnotes, 
appendix lists nominal roll of SOA/SRD operatives, biblio, index, pp562, **a detailed account of SEMUT 2 & 3s activites against the Japanese 
in Borneo. They were greatly assisted by the local Ibans and Dyaks who led a brutal campaign on the Japanese. An excellent account of the war in 
Borneo following on from Bob Long’s SEMUT 1, new, A$45. 

255/93. (8295)  Horner, David (with Neil Thomas). In Action With the SAS.  A&U Sydney, 2009. An updated edition of 'Phantoms of 
the Jungle', thus 1st in this form, trade 8vo in card covers, colour and b/w plates and maps, source notes, biblio, index, pp356, **includes 
a new section 'the force of choice 1999-2000', nominal rolls of Borneo & Vietnam wars have been deleted, new, A$35. 

255/94. (4873)  Horner, David. SAS: Phantoms of the Jungle: A History of the Australian Special Air Service.  Allen & Unwin, Sydney, 
1989. 1st ed, 8vo in protected d/w, book plate in fep, plates, maps, full rolls of service in Borneo and Vietnam, casualty list, honours and 
awards, index, pp527, **the official history of SASR on active service in Borneo and Vietnam, vg cond, A$130. 

255/95. (6924)  Horsfall, Robin. Fighting Scared: Para, Mercenary, SAS, Sniper, Bodyguard: From South Armagh to Storming the Ira-

nian Embassy.  Cassell, London, 2002. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates, index, pp255, **Horsfall served in 2 Para in Northern Ireland in the mid-
70s before joining 22 SAS. He was in the assault on the Iranian Embassy in London in 1980 and saw action against the Argentines in the Falklands 
War in 1983. On leaving the Army he took up bodyguard work and then served as a mercenary in Sri Lanka and Mozambique - a bit done! 
A$28. 

255/96. (10806)  Irwin, Will. Abundance of Valor: Resistance, Survival and Liberation 1944-45.  Ballantine Books, NY, 2010. 1st ed, 
large 8vo in d/w, plates and maps, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp378, **concentrates on the three Jedburgh teams that operated farthest be-
hind enemy lines, the nine men whose treacherous missions resulted in deaths, captures and hairbreath escapes, vg cond, A$35. 

 

255/97. (315)  Long, Bob. Z' Special Unit's Secret War - Operation Semut 1. Soldiering with the Head-hunters of Borneo.  Author, 
Perth, 1989. Reprint, thick 8vo in card covers, plates, maps,  rolls, index, pp608, **an excellent account of operations in Borneo in WW2 with 
Z Special's SEMUT 1 (ant), new, A$55. 

255/98. (4312)  Lord, Cliff & Tennant, Julian. ANZAC Elite: The Airborne and Special Forces Insignia of Australia and New Zealand.  
IPL Books, NSW, 2000. 1st ed, 4to in printed boards, profusely illus in colour, biblio, pp160, **a well-documented volume on little known 
insignia in Australia and NZ, as new, A$45. 

255/99. (2758)  Maclean, Fitzroy. Eastern Approaches. Eight Adventurous Years.  Jonathan Cape, London, 1966 (fp1949). Reprint, 8vo in 
protected d/w, signed by the author, portrait in frontis, plates, fold-out maps of the Central Asia, the Western Desert and Yugoslavia, 
index, pp543, **the brilliant Fitzroy Maclean who cut his teeth with Stirling in the desert and was placed in Yugoslavia to assist the Chetnicks but 
found that it was Tito and his Communists who were taking the war up to the Germans. He consequently advised that British support should go to 
Tito, vg cond and RARE with signature, A$200. 

255/100. (11130)  Malone, M.J. SIMMO: A Biography of Ray Simpson, VC, DCM. One of Australia's Greatest Soldiers.  Imprimatur 
Books, Perth, 2020. 1st card ed, large 8vo in wrap around card covers, signed by the author, colour plates and maps, footnotes, glossary, 
appendices, biblio, index, pp266 ***the remarkable Ray Simpson, VC, DCM who was brought up in straightened circumstances, found the Army 
to be his home serving in WW2, the Korean War, Malaya and 5 years in Vietnam being severely wounded in action on his second tour in the DCM 
action in 1964, awarded the VC in 1969, new, A$45. 

255/101. (2065)  McDougall, Murdoch C. Swiftly They Struck: The Story of No.4 Commando.  Arms & Armour Press, London, 1986 
(fp1954). Reprint, 8vo in protected d/w, plates, diagrams,  pp208, **the wartime exploits of 4 Commando, written by a troop commander from 
1942 to 1945. 4 Cdo fought at Lofoten and Dieppe, the Normany Landings and their assault on Flushing was a classic operation of war, vg cond, 
A$32. 

255/102. (10964)  McKelvey, Ben.. The Commando: The Life and Death of Cameron Baird, VC, MG.  Hachette Australia, Sydney, 2017. 
1st ed,  large 8vo in protected d/w, colour plates, glossary, 2 Cdo honour roll, index, pp342, **Cpl Cameron Baird, VC, MG was Killed in 
Action in the Khod Valley Afghanistan on 22 June 2013 whilst leading his assault team against the Taliban. This is a story of sacrifice, mateship and 
bloody duty, vg cond, A$45. 

255/103. (5016)  McKie, Ronald. The Heroes.  Angus & Robertson, Sydney, 1967 (fp1960). Reprint, 8vo in protected d/w,  plates (portrait 
of KRAIT in frontisp.) nominal rolls of Operations JAYWICK and RIMAU, maps,  pp285, **JAYWICK and RIMAU were Australian Z Spe-
cial Unit commando raids on Singapore Harbour in 1943 and 1944. Whilst JAYWICK was very successful, all of RIMAU's operatives were tracked 
down and killed, vg cond, A$36. 

255/104. (7293)  McManners, Capt Hugh, RA. Falklands Commando.  Wiliam Kimber, London, 1984. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates, maps 
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and diagrams, chronology, glossary, index, pp238, **the author led a Commando team in liaison with SAS and SBS patrols. His job was to act 
as a Forward Observer (FO) and direct naval bombardment of enemy positions from land bases. Much SAS and SBS content, vg cond and not 
often seen, A$55. 

255/105. (502)  O'Brien, Terrance. The Moonlight War: The Story of Clandestine Operations in South-East Asia, 1944-5.  Collins, Lon-
don, 1987. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w and mylar, inscr in fep, maps, biblio, references, index, pp363, **a first hand account of the clandestine RAF 
operations against the Japanese in WW2. The author commanded a Dakota flight based out of Jessore which flew missions all over Burma, Siam, Indo
-China and Northern Malaya; an important book, vg cond, A$45. 

255/106. (7214)  O'Connor, John. Australian Airborne: The History and Insignia of Australian Military Parachuting.  Author, Sydney, 
2005. 1st ed, large 4to in laminated boards, profusely illus in colour and b/w, rolls, lists, pp440, **a very detailed history of military para-
chuting in Australia including our efforts in WW2. The remarkable collection of colour plates is unique and a vital reference, vg cond, A$120. 

255/107. (2510)  Pirie, Andy. Commando Double Black: An Historical Narrative of the 2/5th Independent Coy - 2/5th Commando 

Sqn.  AMHP, Sydney, 1996 (fp1994). Fully revised ed, large 8vo in slightly bumped but now protected d/w, signed and dedicated by 
the author 2001, plates, maps, full rolls,  biblio, index, pp526, **the 2/5th Cdo Sqn served in the New Guinea campaign and later in Balikpapan, 
vg cond and hard to find,, A$150. 

255/108. (8834)  Ponder, John. Patriots and Scoundrels: Behind Enemy Lines in Wartime Greece, 1943-1944.  Hyland House, Mel-
bourne, 1997. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, plates and map, index, pp172, **the author was an SOE agent sent to Greece to organises 
resitance against the Germans. SOE were backing the communists and SIS ( M16) were involved with the Greek Government in Exile (no love lost 
between SOE and SIS). An excellent account of the secret operations in Greece in WW2, vg cond, A$38. 

255/109. (6756)  Ramsay Silver, Lynette (and Major Tom Hall). KRAIT: The Fishing Boat That Went to War.  Sally Milner Pubs, Syd-
ney, 1992. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates, maps, nominal roll of crew and operatives, biblio, index, pp181, **the KRAIT became 
famous as the fishing boat used on Operation JAYWICK, the first Z Special raid on Singapore Harbour, vg cond, A$36. 

255/110. (11108)  Rayment, Sean. Tales from the Special Forces Club: Hidden from the Modern World, the Untold Stories of Britain's 

Elite Warriors.  Collins, London, 2013. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates, pp307, **ten wartime biographies of many of the greats such as 
Jimmy Patch of the LRDG, Mike Sadler of SAS, Fred Bailey of the Jedburgs, vg cond, A$34. 

255/111. (3164)  Shaw, W.B. Kennedy. Long Range Desert Group: The Story of its Work in Libya 1940-1943.  Collins, London, 1945. 1st 
ed, 8vo in protected d/w, some loss to top of spine, plates, map and one gate-fold map, appendices list members, honour roll, honours 
and awards, index, pp256, **a small, highly mobile force  engaged in daring exploits and reconnaissaince far behind enemy lines. They raided air-
fields and Axis lines of communication along the Mediterranean coast. The author was the Intelligence Officer of the Group, vg cond, A$65. 

255/112. (10437)  Steyn, Douw and Soderlund, Arne. Iron Fist From the Sea: South Africa's Seaborne Raiders 1978-1988.  Helion & GG 
Books, UK, 2015 (fp2014). Reprint with corrections, large 8vo in card covers, colour and b/w plates and diagrams, roll of honour, biblio, 
index, pp437, **the story of the clandestine seaborne operations carried out by the 'RECCES' (4 Recon Commando Unit) in around various parts of 
the African coast. Heavy stuff! vg cond, A$65. 

255/113. (11060)  Stiff, Peter. The Covert War: Koevoet Operations Namibia 1979-1989.  Galago Publishing, RSA, 2004. 1st ed, small 4to 
in d/w, colour plates, roll of honour, biblio, chapter notes, index, pp512, **Koevoet was formed in 1978 along the lines of Rhodesia's Selous 
Scouts to fight SWAPO and other insurgencies in SWA/Namibia. In 10 years they had 1,615 contacts and killed or captured 3,225 enemy soldiers, 
vg cond, A$85. 

255/114. (5401)  Walker, Richard & Walker, Helen. Curtin's Cowboys: Australia's Secret Bush Commandos.  Allen & Unwin, Sydney, 
1989 (fp1986). 2nd impr, trade  8vo in card covers, plates, maps, biblio, source notes, index, pp194, **the story of the Northern Australia 
Observer Unit (NAOU or Nackeroos) who patrolled the north of Australia on horseback in WW2, vg cond, A$35. 

255/115. (11311)  Wolcoff, ltCol Ed (Ret) Special Reconnaissance and Advanced Small Unit Patrolling.  Pen & Sword Military, UK, 
2021. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, coulour and b/w plates, diagrams and charts, appendices, biblio, pp381, **designed as a tactical 
bible taylored to the Special Operations, intelligence and paramilitary communities and other interested parties, new, A$85. 

255/116. (10131)  Wong Sue, DCM (AKR13) Jack. Blood on Borneo.  L. Smith and Author, Perth, 2001. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/
w, limited edition #0486, signed by Jack and his son Barry 2001, plates, pp399, **Jack Sue, a Perth legend, served in SRD and Z Special in 
Borneo in WW2, vg cond, A$65. 

255/117. (4669)  Wright, Malcolm. If I Die: Coastwatching and Guerilla Warfare Behind Japanese Lines.  Lansdowne Press, Mel-
bourne, 1965. 1st ed, 8vo in protected d/w, plates, maps, pp192, **a vividly-told exciting story of Australians and New Guinea natives 
fighting side-by-side against a common enemy, the Japanese - a great book, vg cond, A$85. 

 

Vietnam 

 

255/118. (9154)  Atkinson, Rick. The Long Gray Line: The American Journey of West Point's Class of 1966.  Houghton Mifflin, NY, 
1989. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp592, **most of the Westpoint graduates of 1966 served in the Vietnam 
War many losing their lives. The true story of a dark journey, vg cond, A$26. 
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255/119. (6351)  Avery, Lieutenant-Colonel Brian. We Too Were ANZACS: The Sixth Battalion, Royal Australian Regiment/NZ 

(ANZAC), South Vietnam 1969 to 1970.  Slouch Hat Publications, Victoria, 2008 (fp2004). 1st ed, large 8vo in laminated boards, plates 
and maps, glossary, roll of honour, full nominal roll, index, pp255, **6RAR/NZ (ANZAC) second tour of South Vietnam, new, A$65. 

255/120. (5032)  Barr, Marshall. Surgery, Sand and Saigon Tea: An Australian Army Doctor in Vietnam.  Allen & Unwin, Sydney, 
2001. 1st ed, 8vo in card covers, plates, maps, glossary of medical terms, index, pp252, **the story of a young anaethetist's service in the 
Vietnam War in 1967-68, vg cond, A$24. 

255/121. (6325)  Blair, Anne. Ted Serong: The Life of an Australian Counter-Insurgency Expert.  Oxford Uni Press, Melbourne, 2002. 
1st ed, 8vo in protected d/w, plates and maps, source notes, biblio, index, pp238, **Ted Serong was one of the most original and influential 
of the Australian Army's planners in the post- WW2 period. He established the Jungle Training Centre in Canungra (with George Warfe) and led 
Australia's AATTV in Vietnam and much more, vg cond, A$75. 

255/122. (5415)  Breen, Bob. First to Fight: Australian Diggers, NZ Kiwis and US Paratroopers in Vietnam, 1965-66.  Allen & Unwin, 
Sydney, 1988. 2nd impr, 8vo in  d/w, inscription in fep, plates,  illustrations, nominal rolls of 1RAR Group, honours and awards, source 
notes, biblio, index, pp316, **the story of 1RAR Group which fought as a part of the American 173rd Airborne Brigade; considered the first and 
last truly ANZUS combat force to fight in war, good cond, A$85. 

255/123. (11142)  Brodie, Scott. Tilting at Dominoes: Australia and the Vietnam War.  Child & Associates, Sydney, 1987. 1st ed, 4to in 
d/w, fully illustrated in b/w, index, pp160, **a social history of how and when Australia got involved in the Vietnam War, vg cond, A$35. 

255/124. (11315)  Brown, LtCol Richard L. (Ret). Palace Gate: Under Siege in Hue City: TET, January 1968.  Schiffer Military, USA, 
1995. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, plates, glossary, appendices, pp192, **describes the furious battle in and around Hue during the 
initial phase of the TET offensive, vg cond, A$45. 

255/125. (1535)  Coulthard-Clark, Chris. The RAAF in Vietnam, Australian Air Involvement in the Vietnam War 1962-65: (Vol 4 in 

The  Official History of Australia's Involvement in SouthEast Asian Conflicts 1948-75) .  Allen Unwin, Sydney, 1995. 1st ed, roy 8vo 
in d/w, superior paper,  illus with plates, maps, index, source notes, append, list honours and awards & command appt, pp412. ** co-
vers every aspect of RAAF involvement in Vietnam from the Canberra bombers of 2 Sqn to the helicopters of 9 Sqn - excellent reference, vg cond, 
A$100. 

255/126. (10308)  Cutler, Thomas J. USN. Brown Water, Black Berets.  Naval Institute Press, USA, 1988. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/
w, inscription in fep, plates, map, glossary, source notes, biblio, index, pp426, **the definitive history of coastal and riverine warfare in Vi-
etnam. The brown-water force comprised mostly of converted pleasure boats and aging landing craft, heavily armoured and armed, vg cond, A$32. 

255/127. (4190)  English, Michael C. The Riflemen: The Unit History of 3RAR in Vietnam 1971.  AMHP, Sydney, 1999. 1st ed, 8vo in 
printed boards, plates, index, biblio, nominal roll, honours and awards, pp192, **a unit history that fills the gap of unit histories from the 
Vietnam War, new, A$65. 

255/128. (11128)  Fairhead, Fred. Long Tan: A Reappraisal. The Greatest Challenge faced by an Australian Infantry Company During 

the Vietnam War.  Avonmore Books, Sth Aust, 2019. 1st ed, small 8vo in card covers, fully illustrated in colour, roll of honour, biblio, 
honours and awards, nominal index, pp50, **this reappraisal draws on several new sources including recently declassified Signals intelligence 
records and translations of Vietnamese unit histories. The author served as a Company Commander in 6RAR, new, A$26. 

255/129. (5082)  Grey, Jeffrey. Up Top: The Royal Australian Navy and Southeast Asian Conflicts 1955-1972. (Vol 7 of The Official 

History of Australia's Involvement in South-East Asian Conflicts 1948-1975).  Allan & Unwin, Sydney, 1998. 1st ed, large 8vo in pro-
tected d/w, plates, maps and diagrams, index, endnotes, honours and awards, appendices, biblio, pp380, **covers all naval involvement 
from the Strategic Reserve in the Malayan Emergency to CDT3 and the surface ships in Vietnam, good cond, A$160. 

255/130. (5041)  Hall, Robert A. Combat Battalion: The Eighth Battalion in Vietnam.  Allen & Unwin, Sydney, 2000. 1st ed, 8vo in card 
covers, b/w plates and maps, source notes, extensive biblio, index, pp308, **explores the life of Australian infantrymen of 8RAR in the Vi-
etnam War, a good read, vg cond, A$48. 

255/131. (8346)  Ham, Paul. Vietnam: The Australian War.  Harper Collins, Sydney, 2007. 1st ed, thick 8vo in d/w, plates, appendices, 
source notes, biblio, index, pp814, **the Australian forces applied tactics that were very different from those of the Americans. Guided by their 
commanders experience of jungle combat in Malaya and Borneo, Australian troops operated with stealth, deception and restraint, an outstanding 
contribution to the history of our most controversial conflict, vg con, A$48. 

255/132. (6926)  Heard, Barry. Well Done Those Men: Memoirs of a Vietnam Veteran.  Scribe Publications, Melbourne, 2005. 1st ed, 
trade 8vo in card covers, pp290, **an intense personal account of a national Serviceman in the Vietnam War and the devastating effects it had on 
him later. He served with 5 RAR and 7 RAR in 1969-70, new, A$25. 

255/133. (11111)  Henderson, Charles. Marine Sniper: 93 Confirmed Kills. The Great Carlos Hathcock.  Berkley Books, NY, 2001 
(fp1986). Reprint, trade 8vo in card covers, plates, biblio, pp315, **the great Carlos Hathcock stalked the enemy on their ground with 93 con-
firmed kills, vg cond, A$30. 

255/134. (4238)  Horner, David. The Gunners: A History of Australian Artillery.  Allen & Unwin, Sydney, 1995. 1st ed, thick 8vo in 
protected d/w, sl fading to the spine, plates, index, biblio, appendix lists the schedule of armament of the fixed defences of the Com-
monwealth 1903, pp564, **a major contribution to our understanding of the development of the Australian Army and the nation, vg cond, 
A$120. 
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255/135. (8563)  Horner, David. Strategic Command: General Sir John Wilton and Australia's Asian Wars.  OUP, Melbourne, 2006 
(fp2005). Reprint, large 8vo in d/w, plates & map, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp452, **John Wilton commanded the Australian Army 
through the Borneo campaign and the Vietnam War. He was the first officer after Blamey to reach full Genaral and operated at the high strategic 
level dealing with Prime Ministers Menzies, Holt and Gorton, new, A$65. 

255/136. (4906)  Horner, David. (ed) Duty First: The Royal Australian Regiment in War and Peace.  Allen & Unwin, Sydney, 1990. 1st 
ed, thick 8vo in d/w and mylar, plates, maps, biblio, source notes, index, pp525, **the first complete history of the RAR, provides a well-
researched account of each of nine battalions on active service in Vietnam, vg cond, A$75. 

255/137. (11317)  Howell, LtCol, MC. Tony. RNZIR/NZ SAS, Vietnam ANZACS: Australians and New Zealanders in the Vietnam 

War. 1967-1971.  John Douglas Publishing, Wellington NZ, 2021. 1st ed, 4to in d/w, profusely illustrated in colour with colour maps, 
roll of honour of both Aust and NZ, indices both pers and place,  pp347, **a history of the five ANZAC battalions from '68 to '71. Compre-
hensively covers all aspects of operations in Phuoc Tuy Province, a pleasure to see it all, new, A$100. 

255/138. (11309)  Hunt, Luke. Punji Trap: Pham Xuan An: The Spy Who Didn't Love Us.  Pannasastra Uni Cambodia, 2018. Reprint, 
large 8vo in card covers, signed by the author, colour plates, maps, biblio, index, pp226, **the story of the communist spy Pham Xuan An 
who was embedded in the South as a war correspondent. He was the Vietnam war's most effective double agent and compared to Philby for the dam-
age he did, new, A$35. 

255/139. (11271)  Madden, Michael C. Dasher: The Kevin Wheatley, VC Story.  Big Sky, Sydney, 2021. 1st ed, large 8vo in card covers, 
plates and maps, pp279, **'Dasher' Wheatley was some soldier, KIA in Vietnam on 13 Nov 1965 when he refused to leave his badly wounded off-
sider 'Butch' Swanton. The enemy closed in and killed them both. Dasher made them pay with two grenades as he lay dying, RIP Dasher and Butch, 
new, A$42. 

255/140. (7078)  McAulay, Lex. The Battle of Long Tan: The Legend of ANZAC Upheld.  Hutchinson, Melbourne, 1986. 1st ed, 8vo in 
vg protected d/w, plates and maps, inscr, nominal roll of D Company 6 RAR at the battle, appendices, index, pp187, **on 18 Aug 196, D 
Company 6RAR fought an overwhelming number of Viet Cong in the Long Tan rubber plantation losing 17 KIA but accounting for many hundreds 
of the enemy. The OC Harry Smith was awarded the MC and Sgt Bob Buick the MM, vg cond and now hard to find, A$85. 

255/141. (357)  McAulay, Lex. The Battle of Coral: Fire Support Bases ‘Coral’ and ‘Balmoral’ May 1968.  Hutchinson, Australia, 1988. 
1st ed, 8vo in protected, mint d/w, plates, maps and illus, index, appendices list Order of Battle of NVA, lists of patrol actions around 
FSB Coral, list of Australians KIA in AO ‘Surfers’, the biggest unit level battle involving Australians in the Vietnam War, **a brilliant account 
by Lex McAulay, a fine writer on Vietnam, vg cond and now scarce, A$60. 

255/142. (8883)  McCullagh, Catherine (ed). Willingly Into the Fray: One Hundred Years of Australian Army Nursing.  Blue Sky Pub-
lishing, Sydney, 2010. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, review copy (incl review by Jim Truscott), plates, maps, glossary, index, pp464, 
**comprises the personal stories of 65 individual nurses told with emotion and strength. Covers from the Boer War 1899-1902 to the Indonesian 
tsunami disaster where ANZAC medical teams played a vital role, vg cond, A$48. 

255/143. (5047)  McKay, Gary, MC and Nicholas, Graeme. Jungle Tracks: Australian Armour in Vietnam.  Allen & Unwin, Sydney, 
2001. 1st ed, 8vo in card covers, plates, maps, biblio, source notes, index, pp325, **a skilfull assembly of Australian Armoured Corps soldier's 
personal memories and experiences in the Vietnam War, vg cond, A$40. 

255/144. (5420)  McNeill, Ian. The Team: Australian Army Advisers in Vietnam, 1962-1972.  AWM, Canberra, 1984. 1st ed, large 8vo in 
d/w and mylar, plates, maps (one colour fold-out), source notes, honours and awards (4 VCs), unit citations, full nominal roll (some 
marks in text),  biblio, index, pp534, **the story of the most highly decorated unit in Australian Army history; a valuable reference, vg cond, 
A$120. 

255/145. (5022)  McNeill, Ian. To Long Tan: The Australian Army and the Vietnam War 1950-1966.  Allen & Unwin/AWM, Canberra, 
1993. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, maps, diagrams, graphs, appendices, biblio, substantial end-notes, index, pp614, **the second vol-
ume of the Official History of Australia's involvement in Southeast Asian Conflicts 1948-1975, vg cond and now very scarce, A$180. 

255/146. (5881)  Modystack, Neville J. The Pony Soldiers: The Australian Light Horse,  Vietnam, 1965-1966.  AMHP, Sydney, 2003. 1st 
ed, large 8vo in illus boards, nominal roll, appendices, index, pp112, **the combat experiences of 1 Troop, A Sqn, 4th/19th Prince of Wales 
Light Horse in Vietnam. The were equipped with US M113 APCs. They were part of the 1 RAR group attached to the 173rd Airborne Brigade in 
Bien Hoa, new, A$45. 

255/147. (6875)  Mollison, Lieutenant-Colonel Charles S. Long Tan and Beyond: Alpha Company 6 RAR in Vietnam 1966-67.  Cobb's 
Crossing Publication, NSW, 2006 (fp2005). 3rd ed, large 8vo in laminated boards,  signed by the author, colour and b/w plates, maps, 
appendices show full nominal roll of Alpha Company, glossary, superior paper, honours and awards, index, pp427, **a first-hand ac-
count of Long Tan, Operation Bribie etc. An excellent addition to our Vietnam histories, new, A$45. 

255/148. (5513)  Neale, Vincent, P. A Green Baggy Skin.  AMHP, Sydney, 2002 (fp1998). Reprint, small 8vo in card covers, plates, index, 
glossary, pp158, **the author served with 1 Field Sqn (RAE) in South Vietnam as a plumber - worked a lot with 'Splinter' teams - a good read, vg 
cond, A$22. 

255/149. (5003)  Newman, Major K.E. (ed) The ANZAC Battalion: A Record of the Tour of 2nd Battalion, the Royal Australian Regi-

ment & 1st Battalion, RNZIR in South Vietnam, 1967-68.  John Burridge, Perth 1995. (fp1968) Reprint, 4to in cloth with gilt titles, col-
our and b/w plates, nominal roll, roll of honour, index, pp175, **2RARs 1st tour of Vietnam with the addition of two NZ Rifle Companies 
(Victor & Whisky) and their 23 operations in Phuoc Tuy and Bien Hoa Provinces including the Tet Offensive in 1968, (lacks the maps from the 1st 
ed), new, A$85. 
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255/150. (1446)  O’Neill, Robert. Vietnam Task: The 5th Battalion, Royal Australian Regiment, 1966/67.  Cassell, Australia, 1995. 
(fp1968). Reprint, 8vo in mint d/w, plates, maps, index, roll of honour, honours and awards, pp263, **5RARs 1st Tour of Vietnam 
1966/67. The author was the Battalion Int Officer as Major O'Neill. Most of the book was written as it happened. He went on to become one of our 
best war historians, vg cond, A$65. 

255/151. (6286)  O'Brien, Michael. Conscripts and Regulars: With the Seventh Battalion in Vietnam.  Allen & Unwin, Sydney, 1995. 1st 
ed, 8vo in protected  d/w,  plates and maps, appendices list roll of honour (both tours), decorations and awards, key appointments 
(both tours), source notes, biblio, index, pp311, **an amalgam of the two tours served in Vietnam by 7th Battalion, Royal Australian Regiment, 
vg cond, A$140. 

255/152. (8193)  Palazzo, Albert. Australian Military Operations in Vietnam.  AHU, Canberra, 2006. 1st ed, roy. 8vo in card covers, 
colour & b/w platesbiblio, index, pp173, **a useful overview of Australia's military effort in Vietnam, new, A$26. 

255/153. (2696)  Pemberton, Gregory. Vietnam Remembered.  Weldon, Sydney, 1990. 1st ed, 4to in d/w, colour and b/w plates and 
maps, full nominal rolls by unit of all who served, index, pp292, **the only book besides DVA's list to list every man by unit, an invaluable 
reference for unmasking 'scoundrels' who claim they served in Vietnam, vg cond and now scarce, A$85. 

255/154. (11044)  Pennington, Vic (ed). The TEAM in Vietnam: The Lighter Side.  Wakefield Press, SA, 1992. 1st ed, small 8vo in card 
covers, signed by Vic and dedicated, many cartoon drawings and two map, pp140, **the AATTV (the TEAM) was the most highly decorated 
unit in the Australian Army. This is the lighter side of their service, vg cond, A$45. 

255/155. (10179)  Perryman, John & Mitchell, Brett. Australia's Navy in Vietnam: Royal Australian Navy Operations 1965-72.  Topmill 
P/L, nd? 1st ed?, 4to in card covers, fully illustrated in colour and b/w, honour roll, pp96, **the RAN did a lot of work in Vietnam from 
operating the HMAS SYDNEY bringing troops and supplies to and from Australia, to Clearance Divers etc, vg cond, A$40. 

255/156. (313)  Petersen, Maj Barry, MC. Tiger Men: An Australian Soldier's Secret War in Vietnam.  Macmillan, Melbourne, 1988. 1st 
ed, 8vo in protected d/w, plates,  maps,  source notes, index, pp245, **Petersen worked on his own, training and leading the Montanyard hill 
tribesmen of central Vietnam. He was a member of the AATTV but worked for the CIA. vg cond and now scarce,, A$75. 

255/157. (7348)  Picken, Bruce. Vietnam Digger's Language: Abbreviations, Acronyms, Terms and Jargon of the Vietnam War.  
AMHP, Sydney, 2006. 1st ed, large 8vo in laminated boards, plates, biblio, index, pp208, **an alphabetical listing of the unique Aussie digger 
language of the Vietnam War; quite a work, new, A$35. 

255/158. (10345)  Richardson, Thomas. Destroy and Build: Pacification in Phuoc Tuy, 1966-1972.  Cambridge Uni Press, Melbourne, 
2017. 1st ed,  large 8vo in d/w, plates and maps, abbreviations, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp280, **a study of the 1st Aust Task Force and 
it's attempts in the 'pacification' of Phuoc Tuy Provonce in South Vietnam, new, A$45. 

255/159. (10420)  Rooney, Roger. True North:  Volcano Mountain Publishing, AustNZ, 2018. 2nd ed, trade 8vo in card covers, maps, 
pp288, **a NOVEl set in Vietnam in 1962 and concentrates on the activities of the AATTV, new, A$24. 

255/160. (11307)  Ross, Andrew, Hall, Robert & Griffin, Amy. The Search for Tactical Success in Vietnam: An Analysis of Australian 

Task Force Combat Operations.  Cambridge Uni Press, Melbourne, 2015. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w (poss ex lib), plates,  illus, 
graphs and diagrams, chapter notes, biblio, glossary, index, pp302, **an examination of the thousands of small-scale battles that the 1st Aus-
tralian Task Force was engaged in between 1966 to 1971. vg cond, A$45. 

255/161. (4885)  Sayce, Capt R.L & O'Neill Lt. M.D (eds). The Fighting Fourth: A Pictorial Record of the Second Tour in South Vi-

etnam by 4RAR/NZ (ANZAC) Battalion, 1971-1972.  Burridge, Perth, 1989 (fp1972). Reprint, 4to in d/w, many plates, maps of opera-
tions, honour roll, nominal roll, honours and awards, pp208, **the story of an exacting operational  tour of Sth Vietnam, new, A$65. 

255/162. (7682)  Scott, Colonel F. Peter, DSO. Command in Vietnam: Reflections of a Commanding Officer.  Slouch Hat Publications, 
Victoria, 2007. 1st ed, large 8vo in laminated boards, plates, appendices, nominal roll of those who were on both tours of Vietnam, offic-
ers roll, honours and awards, casualty list, biblio, index, pp160, **Peter Scott commanded 3RAR from 1969-1972 on their second tour of Vi-
etnam. He also served in 3RAR in Korea and Japan in the '50's, new, A$30. 

255/163. (9132)  Speedy, Max & Ray, Bob (eds) A Bloody Job Well Done: The History of the Royal Australian Navy Helicopter Flight 

Vietnam 1967-1971.  Crest, ACT, 2011 (fp2008). 2nd ed, 4to in card covers, colour and b/w plates, nominal and honour rolls, pp437, **a 
first and only Experimental Military Unit (call-sign EMU) with which four contingents of Australian Fleet Air Arm men were a fully integrated 
and close knit part in the height of the Vietnam War from 1967-1971, vg cond, A$46. 

255/164. (5746)  Sutton, Ross. Australian Awards Vietnam 1962 to 1991.  Ross Sutton, Sydney, 1992. 1st ed, large 8vo in laminated 
boards, full roll of all recipients plus certain citations, pp127, **along with Ian Barnes's excellent little book, an important reference, new 
cond, A$44. 

255/165. (11298)  Vo Nguyen Giap, General. People's War, People's Army.  The Gio Publishers, Hanoi, 2004. 1st ed, small 8vo in hard 
covers, colour portrait of Giap in frontis, colour maps, b/w plates, pp202, **General Giap was one of the greatest generals of the 20th C. His 
forces mauled the French and took Dien Bien Phu with 'farmers on bicycles', vg cond, A$40. 
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The Great War 1914-1918 

 

255/166. (4644)  Bean, C.E.W. ANZAC to Amiens: A Shorter History of the Australian Fighting Services in the First World War.  
AWM, Canberra, 1968 (fp1946). 5th impr, 8vo in red buckram, plates, maps, index, pp567, **Bean was the Official Australian War Historian 
and was responsible for the 12 volume Official History of the War. This is a preceised version encapsulating all campaigns in which Australians 
fought, vg cond, A$45. 

255/167. (10152)  Beaumont, Joan. Broken Nation: Australians in the Great War.  A&U, Sydney, 2013. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates 
and maps, appendices, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp628, **Beaumont brings the war years to life. The many battles, from Gallipoli to Hamel, 
the conscription debate and the Spanish flu the soldiers brought home.  A lucid account of all aspects of life for Australians, vg cond, A$45. 

255/168. (876)  Belford, Capt Walter C. Legs Eleven: the History of the 11th Battalion, 1st AIF.  Burridge, Perth, 1992 (fp1940). Reprint, 
thick 8vo in printed boards, 19/1,500, plates, maps, nominal index, pp540, **one of the famous WA Battalions in WW1 and one of the best 
histories produced, vg cond, A$250. 

255/169. (5366)  Bostock, Henry P. The Great Ride.  Artlook, Perth 1982. 1st ed, 8vo in protected  d/w, plates, maps, colour plate of 'Into 
Damascus' by H. Septimus Rowe, inscr on title page, appendices, pp232, **Harry Bostock rode with the 10th Light Horse Regiment and the 
3rd Light Horse Brigade Scouts serving in Egypt, Nth Africa, Sinai, Palestine, Lebanon and the Egyptian Rising in 1919; a great read, vg cond, 
A$75. 

255/170. (2946)  Broinowski, L. (ed) Tasmania's War Record 1914-1918.  J. Walch/The Govt of Tasmania, Hobart, 1921. 1st ed, small 4to 
in red cloth, titles gilt, inscr. In fep, comp.  Plates, full rolls, enlistments by district, map, pp370, **an important volume covering all Tasma-
nians who served in WW1, solid condition, A$220. 

255/171. (9439)  Browning, Neville & Gill, Ian. Gallipoli to Tripoli: History of the 10th Light Horse Regiment, 1914-1919.  Browning/
Gill  Perth, 2011. 1st ed,  large 8vo in protected d/w, signed by both authors, profusely illustrated, battle honours, list of 33 reinforce-
ment ships, chapter notes, biblio, nominal index, pp640, ** this is an excellent history seeking to throw further light on the actions in which 
10LH was involved, vg cond, A$250. 

255/172. (8529)  Browning, Neville. Leane's Battalion: 48th Bn, AIF 1916-1919.  Author, Perth, 2009. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, signed by 
the author, plates, maps, nominal roll (plus a roll of POWs), roll of honour, honours and awards incl citations and recommendations, 
biblio, nominal index, pp480, **the history of the 48th Bn, AIF from its formation in Egypt in earl 1916 from veterans of the 16th Bn, AIF to dis-
bandment after the Armistice (Nov 1918). They saw action at Pozieres, Mouquet Farm, Guedencourt, Bullecourt, Messines, 3rd Ypres among oth-
ers, as new cond, A$150. 

255/173. (9811)  Browning, Neville. Fromelles to Nauroy: 31st Battalion, AIF 1915-1919.  Author, Perth, 2013. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, 
signed by the author, plates, maps, appendices list nominal roll, honour roll, POW roll, honours and awards (Bugden, VC KIA 
28/9/17), nominal index, biblio, pp464, **formed in 1915 in Australia and disbanded in 1919, the 31st Bn, AIF saw active service at Fromelles, 
Bapaume, Polygon Wood, Amiens, Villers-Carbonnel and the Hindenburg Line among others, outstanding unit history, new, A$120. 

255/174. (7709)  Browning, Neville. For King and Cobbers: 51st Battalion AIF, 1916-1919.  Author, Perth, 2007. 1st ed, large 8vo in pro-
tected d/w, signed by the author, plates & maps, nominal rolls, roll of honour, honours and awards (incl Sadler, VC) with citations, 
nominal roll of POWs, appendices, biblio, nominal index, pp432, **the history of the Western Australian 51st Bn, AIF in WW1 from its for-
mation in Egypt in early 1916 from veterans of the 11th Bn, AIF to its disbandment in 1919 after the Armistice. They saw action as part of 13th Bde 
at Mouquet Farm, Noreuil, Messines, Broodseinde Ridge, Polygon Wood, Dernacourt and the battle of Villers Bretonneux in 1918, new, A$200. 

255/175. (7350)  Burla, Bob. Crossed Boomerangs: A History of all the 31st Battalions.  AMHP, Sydney, 2005. 1st ed, thick 8vo in lami-
nated boards, pictures of VC winners from WW1 (Bugden) and WW2 (Gordon), plates and maps, honour rolls of both wars, nominal 
rolls, honours and awards with citations, appendices, biblio,  index, pp611, **the 31st has always been a Qld unit serving in one form or an-
other since before Federation. It saw action in WW1 on the Western Front at Fromelles, the Somme, Polygon Wood (Bugden's VC) among other. 
WW2 saw them in the Middle East and the New Guinea campaign, an outstanding unit history, new, A$87. 

255/176. (9882)  Butler, A.G. Official History of the Australian Army Medical Services 1914-18, Vols 1, 2  and Vol 3.  AWM, Canberra, 
1930,1940 & 1943.. 1st eds, large thick navy blue volumes, (vol 1 1st ed 1930- vol 2, 1st ed, 1940 - vol 3, 1st ed 1943), fresh new bindings 
with gilt  titles, pp874 & 1011 & 1103, **Vol 1 is 'Gallipoli, Palestine and New Guinea'; Vol 2 is 'The Western Front'. Vol 3  'Problems and Ser-
vices'. A remarkable set well priced, faint evidence of foxing in the prelims and end papers of vol 1 else a remarkable set, A$2,300. 

255/177. (8162)  Campbell, Christy. Band of Brigands: The First Men in Tanks.  Harper Press, London, 2007. 1st ed, thick 8vo in d/w, 
plates, maps, biblio, chapter notes, index, pp479, **the early days of tank crews on the Western Front. Originally known as 'Heavy Branch, 
Machine Gun Corps'. They were such an assorted bunch they were once described as 'a band of brigands, new, A$40. 

255/178. (10083)  Chalmers, Bradley A. "Next to Impossible": The Remarkable Life of Albert Chalmers Borella, VC.  Author, NSW, 
2015. 1st ed, large 8vo in laminated boards, maps on inside boards, plates and other maps, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp510, **as with 
all VCs, totally indifferent to the dangers in front of them. A double gallantry (VC, MM), one of our truly greats. Even Albert Jacka was in awe of 
him. What a man!! new, A$55. 

255/179. (5365)  Charlton, Peter. Pozieres 1916: Australians on the Somme.  Methuen Haynes, Sydney, 1986. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates, 
maps, biblio, source notes, index, pp318, **Pozieres was seen by Rawlinson as 'the key to the Somme'. In moving the front 1,500m the Australi-
an 1st Division lost over 23,000 men in 23 days, the greatest loss ever suffered by Australia, vg cond, A$40. 
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255/180. (10478)  Coombes, David. A Greater Sum of Sorrow: The Battles of Bullecourt.  Blue Sky, Sydney, 2016. 1st ed' large 8vo in d/
w, plates and maps, end notes, index, pp427, **the meat grinder that was Bullecourt in April-May 1917. Two battles punched a hole in the Hin-
denburg Line taking over 7,000 casualties. Many diggers thought Bullecourt was far worse than Pozieres. Haig said 'it 'was among the great 
achievements of the war', vg cond, A$45. 

255/181. (4641)  Cutlack, F.M. (ed). War Letters of General Monash.  Angus & Robertson, Sydney, 1934. 1st ed, thick 8vo in cloth 
boards, title worn off spine, plates and one map, index, pp299, **letters from General Sir John Monash to his wife and daughter throughout 
WW1, some foxing else solid cond, A$75. 

255/182. (7706)  Darley, Major T.H. OBE. With the Ninth Light Horse in the Great War.  The Hassell Press, Adelaide, 1924. 1st ed, 8vo 
in  purple cloth,  includes a dedication to Tpr T.F. Weathers, A Sqn 9th LH, KIA on Gallipoli, (also a printout of his service) also in-
cludes a photo of his grave at Ari Burnu, plates, appendices list honours and awards, casualties, pp206, **the 9th, a Queensland unit, 
served on Gallipoli in 1915 as infantry. In August they lost many men in attacks on Hill 60 and Rhododendron. After the evacuation of Gallipoli in 
December 1915 the 9th remounted and fought through the Sinai-Palestine Campaign, good conditionA$450. 

255/183. (9683)  Deayton, Craig. Battle Scarred: The 47th Battalion in the First World War.  Big Sky Publishing, Sydney, 2011.. 1st ed, 
large 8vo in protected d/w, plates and maps, nominal roll, casualty list, honours and awards, (VC, MM to Sgt Stanley McDougall), end-
notes, index, pp426, **the 47th was one of the shortest-lived and most battle-hardened of the 1st AIF Battalions. Formed in Egypt in 1916 they 
fought in many of the hardest battles on the Western Front, at Pozieres, Mouquet Farm, 1st Bullecourt, Messines, Passchendaele and Dernacourt 
after which the battalion was broken up and the survivors sent to other battalions, a very sad story, vg cond, A$85. 

255/184. (11218)  Desagneux, Henri. A French Soldier's War Diary 1914-1918.  Pen & Sword Military, UK, 2014 (FP IN French 1971). 
Reprint, large 8vo in d/w, plates, index, pp112, **graphic descriptions of front-line fighting in Lorraine, the Vosges, the Somme, Chemin Des 
Dames and Verdun, new cond, A$36. 

255/185. (5610)  Dollman, Lieut-Col W. VD & Skinner, Sgt H.M, MM. The Blue and Brown Diamond: A History of the 27th Battalion, 

Australian Imperial Force, (on Active Service) 1915-1919.  Lonnen & Cope, Adelaide, 1921. 1st ed, 8vo in brown cloth with coloured.` 
titles, refreshed spine, plates and maps, appendices, honours and awards, casualty list, pp228, **the 27th Bn, AIF, 7th Brigade originated in 
South Australia and saw service on Gallipoli and all over the Western Front in particular Amentieres, the Somme, Passchendaele, Bullecourt and 
Villers-Bretonneaux, a rare unit history in  vg cond, A$450. 

255/186. (10214)  Dowson, John. Off to War: WW1 1914-1918.  TFS Corporation, Ltd, Fremantle, 2014. 1st ed, large oblong 4to in card 
covers, signed by the author, fully illustrated in colour and b/w, errata sip in fep, biblio, index, pp112, **a WW1 1914-18 centenary com-
memorative souvenir. An outstanding work by one of Fremantle's very good local historians, new, A$32. 

255/187. (8882)  Finlayson, Damien. Crumps and Camouflets: Australian Tunnelling Companies on the Western Front.  Blue Sky Pub-
lishing, Sydney, 2010. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates & maps, endnotes, appendices biblio, index, pp480, **the story of the tunnellers who 
fought a daily duel with the enemy underground on the Western Front. Both sides tunnelled under each others lines with a view to planting huge 
sector-destroying mines to be command detonated, new, A$45. 

255/188. (10154)  Graves, Robert. Lawrence and the Arabs.  Jonathan Cape, London, 1927. 1st ed,in new blue buckram bindings, plates, 
appendices, index, pp454, **an account of Lawrence's work with the Arabs in the Sinai-Palestine Campaign in WW1, vg cond, A$32. 

255/189. (5337)  Hall, Rex. The Desert Hath Pearls.  The Hawthorn Press, Melbourne, 1975. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w and mylar, plates 
(one coloured), index, pp219, **an excellent first hand account of service on Gallipoli, with the Australian 2nd Light Horse Regiment, AIF and 
then service with the Imperial Camel Corps in the Sinai Desert in 1916 - many other valuable reminiscences of life during and after the War, vg  
cond, A$80. 

255/190. (9089)  Harris, Kirsty. More Than Bombs and Bandages: Australian Army Nurses at Work in World War 1.  Big Sky Publish-
ing/AHU, Canberra, 2011. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, appendices, chapter end notes, biblio, index, pp344, **the story of the Austral-
ian Army Nursing Service (AANS) during WW1. An absorbing and meticulously constructed book showcasing the breadth and significance of the 
contributions Army nurses made in WW1, new, A$35. 

255/191. (10302)  Keown, A.W. Forward with the Fifth The Story of Five Years War Service of the 5th Aust. Inf Battalion, AIF.  The 
Specialty Press P/L, Melbourne, 1921. 1st ed, small 8vo in brown buckram, (remnants of d/w enclosed), plates, portrait in frontis. Of 
Col Wanliss, CMG, pp326, **the 5th was raised in Melbourne in 1914 for service wherever. They were there at the landing on Gallipoli and served 
on the Western Front in France and Flanders, Pozieres, the Somme, Flers, Bullecourt, Ypres and elsewhere, vg cond, A$250. 

255/192. (665)  Lawrence, T.E. Revolt In The Desert.  Folio Society, London, 1986 (fp1927). Folio Soc reprint in brown slip-case, large 
8vo in cream buckram, portrait of Lawrence in frontispiece, plates, maps on inside boards, index, pp326, **the story of the indefatigable 
Lawrence of Arabia and his war on the Ottomans, under Allenby. Did the Australians beat him to Damascus? vg cond, A$48. 

255/193. (2354)  Lee, DSO, MC. Maj J.E. The Chronicle of the 45th Battalion A.I.F.  Burridge, Perth, nd? Facsimile reprint, 8vo in print-
ed boards, plates, maps, full roll, honours and awards, **formed at Tel-el-Kebir in March 1916 fro elements of the 13th Bn AIF. The 45th 
fought on the Western Front at Pozieres, Messines, Bullecourt and Passchendaele losing over 700 officers and men KIA, new cond, A$100. 

255/194. (5867)  Likeman, LtCol Robert, CSM. Men of the Ninth: A History of the Ninth Australian Field Ambulance 1916-1994.  
Slouch Hat Publication, Victoria, 2003. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates and maps, nominal rolls of WW1 and WW2 and post war, source 
notes, index, pp224, **the 9th Fd Amb served in many campaigns from Gallipoli to the Burma-Thai Railway; an excellent unit history, as new, 
A$65. 
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255/195. (7915)  Lindsay, Patrick. Fromelles: The Story of Australia's Darkest Day; the Seach for Our Fallen Heroes of WW1.  Hardie 
Grant Books, Melbourne, 2007. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, map, appendices contain the Order of Battle for Fromelles and nominal 
roll of the missing diggers of Fromelles, biblio, index, pp407, **in the blackest night in Australian history, 19 July 1916, the Diggers lost 5,533 
casualties of which almost 2,000 were KIA. Hundreds broke through the German lines never to be seen again. Now they have found them in mass 
graves, vg cond, A$40. 

255/196. (8192)  Lock, Cecil B.L. The Fighting 10th: A South Australian Centenary Souvenir of the 10th Battalion, AIF 1914-19.  Webb 
& Son, Adelaide, 1936. 1st ed, 8vo in red cloth with refreshed endpapers, titles gilt, bn chronology, decorations and citations (3 x VCs - 
Blackburn, Inwood & Davey, MM), roll of honour, nominal roll of original bn 1914, bn orders,  pp320, **the 10th Bn, AIF was formed at 
Morphettville SA in 1914 and saw service on Gallipoli and on the Western Front in France and Belgium at Pozieres, Mouquet Farm, Dernacourt, 
Bullecourt, Polygon Wood among many others. An outstanding battalion history, vg cond, A$300. 

255/197. (10203)  Loftus, Ian. The Most Fearless and Gallant Soldier I Have Ever Seen: The Story of Martin O'Meara, VC.  Author, 
Perth, 2016. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, signed by the author, plates, maps, biblio, index, pp274, **Martin O'Meara, Australia's only 
Irish-born VC recipient of WW1. He showed great courage at Poziers where he was called 'the most fearless and gallant soldier I have ever seen'. 
Two years later he was suffering from 'delusional insanity' and died in Perth in 1935, new, A$45. 

255/198. (4832)  MacDonald, Lyn. They Called it Passchendaele.  Michael Joseph, London, 1978. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates and maps, 
index, biblio, author's note, pp253, **the story of the Third Battle of Ypres considered possibly the worst campaign in the annals of warfare, told 
from the perspective of the British, Canadian and ANZAC soldier, 993 officers and 18,247 other ranks were KIA or DOW on the first day 1 july 191 
6, vg cond, A$35. 

255/199. (10604)  Macdonald, Lyn. Anthem for Doomed Youth: Poets of the Great War.  Folio Society, London, 2000. Reprint, large 8vo 
in slip-case, plates, biographical index of poets, index of titles and first lines, pp270, **a selection of the most powerful 1st war poetry edited 
by the respected British historian Lyn Macdonald, vg cond, A$45. 

255/200. (9100)  Matthews, Wayne & Wilson, David. Fighting Nineteenth: History of the 19th Infantry Battalion, AIF, 1915-1918.  
AMHP, Sydney, 2011. 1st ed, large 8vo in laminated boards, profusely illustrated in colour and b/w, complete with research disc at 
rear, appendices include roll of honour,  enlistment table by country and state of birth, POW list, index, pp520, **almost 5,000 men served 
in the 19th Bn, AIF during its three and a half years as one of the four battalions of the 5th Brigade, 2nd Division. It is still on the ORBAT of 2 Div 
today as 19RNSWR, new, A$120. 

255/201. (8255)  Meredith, John. The COO-EE March; Gilgandra-Sydney, 1915.  Kangaroo Press, Sydney, 1986. 1st ed, 4to in card co-
vers, profusely illustrated, map, pp96, **an account of the Gilgandra-Sydney recruiting march in 1915 organised by the local butcher R.G. Hitch-
en and his brother Bill. 26 men started off and were feted at each small town they passed. 263 men reached Sydney. Subsequent marches around the 
country were responsible for a dramatic upturn in recruitment figures, vg cond, A$28. 

255/202. (4425)  Pedersen, P.A. Monash as Military Commander.  MUP, Melbourne, 1985. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates, maps, index, ex-
tensive biblio, source notes, pp363, **a detailed and dispassionate account of Sir John Monash's development as a military commander before and 
during WW1.Commanding the 4th Infantry Brigade, AIF at age 49, he went on to become one of the best generals on the entire Western Front, vg 
cond, A$85. 

255/203. (11046)  Prickett, Darren. Purple Patch: History of the 3rd Field Company Engineers in WW1.  Big Sky, Sydney, 2019. 1st ed, 
large 8vo in d/w, plates and maps, biblio, endnotes, honours and awards, honour roll, index, pp346 **details the workk of the Company 
from its raising in August 1914 till the end of the war in 1918. new, A$54. 

255/204. (11063)  Rankin, Adam. The Hindenburg Line: 1918.  AHU, Canberra, 2019. 1st ed, small 4to in card covers, colour plates and 
maps, biblio, index, pp178, **the Hindenburg Line was the final defensive position for the German army. The British 4th Army which included the 
Australian Corps. Their use of infantry, artillery, tanks and planes, under Monash, overwhelmed the Germans, vg cond, A$36. 

255/205. (6090)  Remarque, Erich Maria. All Quiet on the Western Front.  Putnam's, London, 1929. Reprint,  small 8vo in grey cloth 
boards, pp248, **a novel but one of the most significant books written about the German side in WW1, some shelf and handling wear else vg 
cond, A$40. 

255/206. (8494)  Richardson, Lieut-Colonel, J.D. DSO. The History of the 7th Light Horse Regiment, AIF,  1914-1919.  A. Green, Bris-
bane, 2009. (fp1923). Facsimile, large 8vo in cloth boards, numbered copies (#3), plates, maps, honours and awards, honour roll, pp126, 
**the 7th was raised in NSW in 1914 serving on Gallipoli as infantry and then the Sinai-Palestine Campaign at Romani, Gaza, Beersheba, Jordan 
among others, new, A$175. 

255/207. (5238)  Sassoon, Siegfried. Memoirs of a Fox-Hunting Man.  Faber & Faber, London, 1930 (fp1927). 10th impr, small 8vo in 
bumped d/w (now protected), pp395, **Sassoon's autobiography from childhood to the early part of the Great War where he served on the West-
ern Front, solid cond, A$38. 

255/208. (7199)  Shepherdson, Andrew. Journeys of a Light Horseman .  The Franklin Press, Tasmania, 2002. 1st ed, large 8vo in good 
d/w,  plates and maps, biblio, pp202, **covers the Boer War and WW1 service of Lt. Harold Suttor. He served in South Africa (Australian 
Mounted Rifles), and in WW1 as a Major in the 7th Light Horse Regt, AIF on Gallipoli,  Sinai  then with Dunsterforce in Russia at the end of the 
war; excellent stuff, vg cond, A$46. 

255/209. (11313)  Simpson, Andy. Hot Blood and Cold Steel: Life and Death in the Trenches of the First World War.  Spellmount, UK, 
2002. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, plates, appendices, biblio, index, pp227, **an account of the life in the trenches of the Western Front 
in France and Belgium; an excellent summary, vg cond, A$32. 
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255/210. (5909)  Simpson, Cameron. Maygar's Boys: A Biographical History of the 8th Light Horse Regiment, AIF, 1914-1919.  'Just 
Soldiers' Publications, Victoria, 1998. 1st ed, large 4to in mint  d/w, plates and maps,  index, pp308, **an A to Z biographical listing of all 
who served in the 8th LH in WW1 under LtCol Leslie Maygar, VC, DSO. The 8th LH served on Gallipoli (particularly at 'The Nek') and then the 
Sinai-Palestine Campaign including the ride on Beersheeba, new, A$120. 

255/211. (1202)  Smith, LtCol Neil C. AM. The Third Light Horse Regiment 1914-1918: A Short History and Listing of Those Who 

Served  Author, Melbourne, 1993, 1st ed, 4to in card covers and tape spine, signed by the author, full rolls of the Regiment, maps, nom-
inal index, pp144 **the 3rd LH served in Egypt and then Gallipoli as infantry, then Suez Canal, Romani and many other parts in the Sinai Pales-
tine Campaign, new, A$45. 

255/212. (9612)  Stanley, Dr Peter. Digger Smith and Australia's Great War: Ordinary Name - Extraordinary Stories.  Pier 9/Murdoch 
Books, Sydney, 2011. 1st ed, 4to in d/w, superior paper, colour & b/w plates, appendix lists all Smiths and Schmidts in the book, index, 
pp368, **inspired by C.J. Dennis's Digger Smith of 1918 traces all of the Smiths in the 1st AIF (9OO of them died). Some great stories of Smiths in 
every unit of the AIF, every rank every job etc. vg cond, A$36. 

255/213. (9009)  Taylor, F.W & Cusack, T.A. Nulli Secundus: A History of the Second Battalion, AIF, 1914-1919.  Burridge, Perth, 1992 
(fp1942). Reprint, 8vo in blue cloth boards, titles gilt, portrait of 1st CO  LtCol G.F. Bround in fronispiece, colour patch on title page, 
plates,honours and awards (VC toCpl T.J. Kenny), pp357, **the 2nd Bn, AIF was raised in NSW and served on Gallipoli (the Landing) and the 
Western Front in France (Somme, Amiens and the Hindenburg Line ) and through Flanders in Belgium; new cond, A$70. 

255/214. (7781)  Warner, Philip. Passchendaele: The Story Behind the Tragic Victory of 1917.  Sidgwick & Jackson, London, 1987. 1st 
ed, 8vo in rough d/ws, ex lib, newspaper article loose in fep,  plates, biblio, index, pp289, **in July 1917 the small Belgian village of Pass-
chendaele became the focus for one of the most gruelling, bloody and bizarre battles of the war. When the village was captured half a million Allies 
and Germans lay dead, fair but solid cond, A$28. 

255/215. (7671)  Williams, Peter. The Battle of ANZAC Ridge: An ANZAC Victory 25 April 1915.  AMHP, Sydney, 2007. 1st ed, large 
8vo in d/w, plates and maps, endnotes, biblio, index, pp221, **this book argues that a significant victory was won by AIF Australians and 
New Zealanders on the first day of the Gallipoli Campaign. It deals with the battle fought later that day between ANZAC and the 3rd Ottoman 
Corps, new, A$45. 

255/216. (11099)  Wilson, Graham. Accomodating the King's Hard Bargain: Military Detention in the Australian Army 1914-1947.  Big 
Sky, Sydney, 2016. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, plates, appendices, endnotes, biblio, index, pp704, **the gritty story of military de-
tention and punishment dating from colonial times, as new cond, A$48. 

255/217. (10118)  Wren, Eric. Randwick to Hargicourt: History of the 3rd Battalion, AIF.  Ronald G. McDonald, Sydney, 1935. 1st ed, 
large 8vo in fully restored bindings, quarter moroccan and blue buckram in like slipcase, 5 raised bands to spine, all titles and decora-
tions gilt, plates, maps, footnotes, nominal roll incl casualty list, complete with many photos, pp399, **the 3rd Bn, AIF was raised in NSW 
and saw active service on Gallipoli, the Western Front. This book was deaccessioned from the library of the Official Historian at Victoria Barracks 
Paddington, an outstanding reissue of a very valuable unit history, A$400. 

255/218. (7912)  Young, C.A. Platoon Commander's Notebook 1915: Lieutenant Robert Crowley and His Men at Gallipoli and Be-

yond..  AMHP, Sydney, 2007. 1st ed, large 8vo in laminated boards, illustrated, chronology of the 3rd Bn, AIF, nominal index, PP317, 
**Lt Crowley commenced writing his diary on the troopship (Derfflinger) in Sydney Harbour in April 1915. He commanded 9 Platoon 'C' Company 
3rd Bn, AIF as part of the 1st Australian Infantry Brigade. Outstanding first account stuff, new cond, A$35. 

 

World War 2 1939-1945 

 

255/219. (10409)  Beevor, Antony. Ardennes 1944: Hitler's Last Gamble.  Viking/Penguin, London, 2013. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected 
d/w, plates and maps ( and on inside covers), glossary, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp451, **in Dec 1944 the desperate battle of the Ar-
dennes commenced. The Allies found they were fighting two Panzer Armies. This was the signature battle which broke the back of the Wehrmacht, 
vg cond, A$46. 

255/220. (1647)  Bender, Roger James. Legion Condor: Uniforms, Organisation and History.  Bender, USA, 1992. 1st ed, 8vo in printed 
boards, fully illus in b/w, extensive biblio, pp327, Legion Condor fought in Spain on Franco’s side and tested much of the equipment they were 
to use once WW2 commenced, as new cond, A$95. 

255/221. (10405)  Briggs, Stan and Les. Ike's Marines: 36th Australian Infantry Battalion, 1939-1945.  AMHP, Sydney, 2003 (fp1967). 
Reprint, 8vo in hard illustrated  boards, plates, map, roll of honour, nominal and general index, battle honours of both world wars, 
pp231, **the story of an Australian Infantry Battalion and its part in the war against Japan. The 36th saw action at Buna-Gona, Sanananda Rd and 
the SW Pacific campaign, new, A$60. 

255/222. (7790)  Cody, Les. Ghosts in Khaki: The History of the 2/4th Machine Gun Battalion, 8th Australian Division, AIF.  Hesperi-
an Press, Perth, 1997. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, signed by the author, plates & maps, nominal roll, honours and awards, casu-
alty list, pp374, **the 2/4th MG Bn, AIF was part of the 8th Division and the catastophic fall of Singapore in WW2. In 5 short weeks of bitter 
fighting the Division lost nearly 2,500 men killed in action, one third of all battle deaths during the three and a half years of the Pacific War, vg 
cond, A$140. 



18 
255/223. (9244)  Edwards, Neville. We Were the Squadron: Serving With 1 Field Squadron, Royal Australian Engineers WW2.  
AMHP, Sydney, 2011. 1st ed, large 8vo in laminated boards, superior paper, plates, map, appendices. biblio, index, pp390, **1 Field 
Squadron, RAE was raised at Greta NSW for service overseas. Whilst it is one man's experience of war it also describes the actions of the Squadron 
and the part it played in defeating the Japanese, new, A$75. 

255/224. (7670)  Elliott, Di & Silver, Lynette. A History of 2/18th Battalion, AIF.  AMHP, Sydney, 2006. Based on the original book 
'Against All Odds', thus revised, large 8vo in laminated boards, plates and maps, nominal roll, honours and awards, endnotes, biblio, 
index, pp296+, **2/18th Bn, AIF was raised in north western NSW and Sydney in 1940 as part of 8th Div; it was one of the battalions captured in 
Malaya, new, A$68. 

255/225. (5618)  Fearnside, Lt G.H. (ed). Bayonets Abroad: Benghazi to Borneo With the 2/13th Battalion, AIF.  Burridge, Perth, 1993 
(fp1953). Revised ed, 8vo in d/w, honour roll, honours and awards (MM to Sgt Bert Chowne who went on to win the VC as an officer 
in the 2/2nd Bn AIF in NG), pp434, **the 2/13th Bn, 20th Bde, 9th Div, AIF was one of the most heavily credentialled of Australia's fighting 
units. The only unit to serve through the Tobruk Siege and went on to distinguish itself at El Alamein and the New Guinea and Borneo Campaigns, 
(NX57 14 Ned Malone [my father] was a digger in this outfit, WIA twice) vg cond and very scarce, A$350. 

255/226. (8545)  Fitzgerald, Brig. Lawrence (RL). Lebanon to Labuan: A Story of Mapping by the Australian Survey Corps WW2 (1939

-1945).  J.G. Holmes, Melbourne, 1980. 1st ed, 4to in protected d/w, signed by the author, plates and maps, appendices, index, pp124, 
**the Survey Section, Royal Australian Engineers was formed in 1910. By 1915 its strength had risen to 3 and 17 and was absorbed into the RASvy 
Corps (PMF). By 1939 the strength was 1,700 ready for their major role in our Campaigns in the Middle East, New Guinea, Bougainville and Bor-
neo and of course, mainland Australia, vg cond, A$85. 

255/227. (7430)  Gietzelt, Ray, AO. A Short History of 9 Field Company R.A.E (AIF) 1939-1945.  9 Fd Coy Assn/AMHP, Sydney, 2006. 
1st ed, large 4to in laminated boards, profusely illus with b/w plates, maps and drawings, index, pp159, **9 Coy Engr built the 'Bulldog-
Wau Road' in the Owen-Stanley Range in New Guinea in some of the harshest and most inhospitable terrain imaginable. The track was built from 
the south coast of New Guinea to Wau on the north coast as a vital supply line for the defending Australian troops, new cond, A$60. 

255/228. (4921)  Gordon, Harry. Die Like the Carp: The Story of the Greatest Prison Escape Ever.  Cassell, Australia, 1978. 1st ed, 8vo 
in protected d/w, plates, maps on boards, index, pp240, **the Japanese breakout at the prison camp in Cowra NSW in August 1944. Of the 
1100 who took part, 231 were killed, the rest were recaptured, vg cond, A$45. 

255/229. (9591)  Ham, Paul. Sandakan: The Untold Story of the Sandakan Death Marches.  William Heinemann, Sydney, 2012. 1st ed, 
thick 8vo in protected d/w, plates, maps, chapter notes, appendices list the honour roll of Australian and British soldiers who died at 
Sandakan or on the Sandakan-Ranau death marches, biblio, index, pp656, **the story of the most infamous chapter in Australia's WW2 histo-
ry where over 2,500 POWs were systematically beaten and starved to death with only 6 surviving. The most comprehensive rendering of the Sanda-
kan story thus far, vg cond, A$45. 

255/230. (11203)  Henderson, Bruce. Sons and Soldiers: The Jews Who Escaped the NAZIS and Returned for Retribution.  William 
Collins, London, 2017. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, plates, appendix lists all 1,985 Ritcjie Boys, biblio, index, pp429, **the 'Ritchie 
Boys' were German Jews who escaped Germany and joined the US Army to take on the hated NAZIS. They were assigned to intelligence roles and 
retrieved vital intel for the war effort. new, A$42. 

255/231. (8078)  Henning, Peter. Doomed Battalion: The Australian 2/40th Battalion, AIF, 1940-45: Mateship & Leadership in War & 

Captivity.  Allen & Unwin, Sydney, 1995. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates, maps, nominal rolls, honours and awards, endnotes, 
index, pp407, **the 2/40th was made up mainly of Tasmanians. It was deployed to garrison and airfield in Dutch Timor immediately after the japa-
nese entered WW2. It was a misguided strategy as they were captured a week after the fall of Singapore in 1942, vg cond, $65. 

255/232. (9085)  Hill, Maria. Diggers and Greeks: The Australian Campaigns in Greece and Crete.  UNSW Press, Sydney, 2010. Re-
print, large 8vo in d/w, plates and maps, chapter notes, appendices, extensive biblio, index, pp479, **provides the first major comprehen-
sive study of Australians in Greece during WW2. A serious and accessible addition to Australia's military history, new, A$45. 

255/233. (9445)  Hoyt, Edwin. Japan's War: The Great Pacific Conflict 1853-1952.  Guild Publishing, London, 1987 (fp1986). Reprint, 
thick 8vo in d/w, plates & maps, appendices, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp514, **the author penetrated the highest eschalons of the post-
war Japanese government to reconstruct the inner machinations of militarists hellbent on Japanese domination of Eastern Asia and the Pacific Basin. 
It traces the history of Japanese aggression from 1853 to 1945, vg cond, A$35. 

255/234. (10530)  Kennedy, Paul. Engineers of Victory: The Problem Solvers Who Turned the Tide in the Second World War  Allen 
Lane, London, 2013. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, plates, maps, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp436, **this is not about front-line com-
manders but about the people who slaved away in the background producing assymetrical results with unconventional ideas like Percy Hobart and 
his 'funnies', slight staining to edges else good cond and uncommon, A$45. 

255/235. (8026)  Kent Hughes, W.S., MVO, MC. Slaves of the Samurai.  Geoffrey Cumberledge, OUP, Melbourne, 1946. 1st ed, 8vo in 
red buckram  cloth, no d/w, maps on boards and in text, plates, pp296, **an Australian odyssey, which gives an account of the life and 
thoughts of a slave of the Samurai, during his three years and seven months as a POW in the hands of the Japanese. The remarkable thing is the en-
tire book is in VERSE! Couplets in fact, vg cond, A$40. 

255/236. (11053)  Kix, Paul. The Saboteur: The Aristocrat who Became France's Most Daring Anti-Nazi Commando.  Harper Collins, 
NY, 2017. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, chapter notes, pp286, **the story of the remarkable Robert de La Rochefoucauld who was trained by the Brit-
ish in the gentle art of chaos and mayhem. A great story, new, A$45. 

255/237. (4643)  Laffin, John. Forever Forward: The History of the 2/31st Australian Infantry Battalion, 2nd AIF 1940-45.  AMHP, Syd-
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ney 2002 (fp1994). Reprint, large 8vo in laminated boards, plates, maps, nominal roll, roll of honour, index, pp333, **the 2/31st fought in 
Syria, New Guinea and Borneo; a good unit history, new cond,, A$75. 

255/238. (7951)  Latimer, Jon. Deception in War.  John Murray, London, 2001. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, maps and plates, 
source notes, biblio, index, pp356, **deception has been an integral part of warfare since Troy accepted a wooden horse from the Acheans and 
many ruses de guerre have been perpitrated since. WW2 saw deception reach its peak when the Allies constructed a 'cardboard army' for the inva-
sion of France, vg cond, A$38. 

255/239. (9550)  Lewis, Tom. A War at Home: A Comprehensive Guide to the First Japanese Attacks on Darwin.  Author, np? 2010 
(fp1999) 2nd printing of 3rd ed, large 8vo in card covers, heavily illustrated in b/w, appendices, casualty roll, biblio, index, pp76, **19 
Feb 1942, the Japanese attacked Darwin harbour with 188 planes. Nine ships were sunk (of 40) and 251 people died. Darwin endured a further 63 
raids during the war, new, A$28. 

255/240. (5702)  Lind, Lew. Flowers of Rethymnon: Escape from Crete.  Kangaroo Press, Sydney, 1991 (fp1944). Reprint (but 1st uncen-
sored ed), small 8vo in d.w, plates, maps, chapter notes, index, pp128, **the personal story of the author's escape from Crete. Rethymnon 
(Retimo) saw the German Airborne jump in on the airfield and capture it. They, however, suffered huge casualties and never used an airborne assault 
again in the war, vg cond, A$36. 

255/241. (6666)  Lyon, Alan B. Japanese War Crimes: The Trials of the Naoetsu Camp Guards.  AMHP, Sydney, 2000. 1st ed, large 8vo 
in laminated boards, plates and illus, nominal roll, honour roll, nominal index, pp115, **probably the first full account of a War Crimes trial 
and covers what transpired when the guards from Naoetsu POW Camp 4-B in Japan were tried. Sixty Australians (mainly from the 2/18th and 
2/20th Bns, AIF) were beaten and starved to death. The author was seconded to the 2nd Australian War Crimes Section in Tokyo - his is a 
first hand story, new, A$34. 

255/242. (9995)  MacDonald, Callum, The Killing of Reinhard Heydrich: The SS 'Butcher of Prague'.  The Free Press, NY, 1989. 1st ed, 
large 8vo in protected d/w, plates, chapter notes, biblio, appendices, index, pp239, **Heydrich was assassinated by two Czech exiles (Gabcic 
& Kubis) in Prague on 27 May 1942. They were ruthlessly hunted down and killed along with hundreds of others. Heydrich was close to the worst 
Nazi of them all, good riddance, vg cond, A$35. 

255/243. (10087)  Maynard, Roger. Ambon: The Truth About one of the Most Brutal POW Camps in World War 2 and the Triumph of 

the Aussie Spirit.  Hachette, , Sydney, 2014. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates and maps, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp334, **the 
story of Gull Force, 1150 men many from the 2/21st Bn, AIF who were over run on the Indonesian island of Ambon. Barely 300 survived after 3 
years of hellish privation and brutality, vg cond, A$28. 

255/244. (10442)  Maynard, Roger. Ambon: The Truth About One of the Most Brutal POW Camps and the Triumph of the Aussie 

Spirit.  Hachette Australia, 2014. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates and map, Gull Force nominal roll, chapter notes, biblio, index, 
pp334, **in Feb 1942, the Indonesian island of Ambon fell to the Japanese. Among those captured were 1,150 members of the Australian Gull Force 
which had been sent there to defend the island. Only 300 survived. vg cond, A$28. 

255/245. (9669)  McDonald, Neil. Kokoda Front Line: From Tobruk to Kokoda, the Amazing Story of Legendary Australian War Cam-

eran Damien Parer.  Hachette Australia, Sydney, 2012,  (fp1994). Revised ed, trade 8vo in card covers, a review copy (review included), 
plates, maps, notes, index, pp366, **Damien Parer was a brave and resourceful war cameraman who came close to death many times before meet-
ing it in New Guinea, good cond, A$22. 

255/246. (9326)  Nicholas, Reg. Mr. Raspberry Jamwood.  Author, Perth, 1985. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, signed by the author, plates, pp134, 
**Reg Nicholas served as the intelligence officer for the Volunteer Defence Corrps (VDC) in Western Australia in WW2. The title comes from an 
obscure WA timber favoured by farmers for fence posts, vg cond and scarce, A$45. 

255/247. (4443)  Perez, Fr. Eugene, OSB. Kalumburu War Diary.  Artlook, Perth, 1981. 1st ed, 8vo in card covers, inscription in fep, 
plates, pp264, **the diary of Fr Perez throughout the dark days of WW2 in which the Kalumburu Mission was severely bombed by the Japanese, vg 
cond, A$45. 

255/248. (10172)  Record, Jeffrey. A War it Was Always Going to Lose: Why Japan Attacked America in 1941.  Potomac Books, Wash-
ington, 2011. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, maps, chronology, chapter notes, biblio, pp167, **a story about momentus strategic miscal-
culation on both sides. Draws clear and compelling lessons for modern day leaders when dealing with ambitious enemies of different cultures, as-
sumptions and priorities, vg cond, A$36. 

255/249. (176)  Slim, Field-Marshall Sir William. Unofficial History.  Cassell, London, 1960 (fp1959). 4th ed, 8vo in pr/cl  d/w, fold-out 
maps, pp242, **what an excellent writer he was, this is a great read. It was Slim who said 'Wars are generally fought up-hill, at night, in the rain 
and at the junction of 4 maps which are 300 yards out!' vg cond, A$36. 

255/250. (4513)  Smith, LtCol Neil, AM. TID-APA: The History of the 4th Anti-Tank Regiment (AIF).  Mostly Unsung, Melbourne, 
1992. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w,  plates, maps, appendices, rolls, honours and awards, index, pp231, **the 4th Anti-Tank Regt 8th Div, (less one 
battery) was captured by the Japs in Malaya, new, A$45. 

255/251. (4884)  Trigellis-Smith, S. All the King's Enemies: A History of the 2/5th Australian Infantry Battalion.  AMHP, Sydney, 2010 
(fp1988). Reprint, 8vo in d/w, plates, maps, nominal roll, honours and awards (with citations), honour roll plus WIA list, index, pp423, 
**the title has special significance as the Battalion actually did fight 'all the King's enemies' - the Italians in Libya, the Germans in Greece, the Vichy 
French in Syria and the Japanese in New Guinea, a Victorian unit part of 17th Brigade, 6th Div, new cond, A$85. 

255/252. (5469)  Uren, Malcolm. A Thousand Men at War: The Story of the 2/16th Battalion, AIF.  Heinemann, London, 1959. 1st ed, 
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8vo in worn d/w (now protected) plates, maps, full nominal roll, pp289, **the 2/16th saw active service in the Syrian Campaign (Litani, Si-
don and Damour) and then New Guinea (Kokoda Track, Gona Beach, the Markham and Ramu Valleys, Shaggy Ridge and finally Balikpapan, a very 
good and scarce unit history, vg cond, A$110. 

255/253. (11154)  Van Der Rhoer, Edward. Deadly Magic: Communications Intelligence in World War 2 in the Pacific.  Robert Hale, 
London, 1979. 1st ed, 8vo in protected d/w, plates, index, pp194, **Communications intelligence (Comint) provided the US High Command 
with virtually continuous knowledge of Japanese plans and operations (after Pearl Harbour that is!), vg cond, A$32. 

255/254. (11314)  Weeks, John. Men against Tanks: A History of Anti-Tank Warfare.  David & Charles, UK, 1975. 1st ed, 8vo in protect-
ed d/w, plates, diagrams, biblio, index, pp192, **although anti-tank warfare commenced in 1917, it came into its own in WW2on the Russian 
front and the Western desert, vg cond, A$30. 

255/255. (7544)  Weineke, James. 6th Div. Sketches: Aitape to Wewak - Australians in New Guinea in the 1944-45 Campaign.  Author, 
NSW, 1946. 1st ed, oblong 8vo in shelf-worn d/w (now protected), written and illustrated by the author, np? **being a collection of sketch-
es, drawings and notes from the 6th Australian Division's last New Guine Campaign - through Aitape, Maprik and Wewak, 1944-45, good cond 
and scarce, A$65. 

 

Late inclusions 

 

255/256 (8010) Hollis, Kenneth. Thunder of the Hooves: A History of 12 Australian Light Horse Regiment 1915-1919. AMHP, Sydney, 
2008. 1st ed, large 8vo in laminated boards, plates and maps, appendices, nominal roll, index, pp214, **the 12th was raised in NSW and 
served on Gallipoli, Romani, the Gaza battles, Beersheba, Palestine, Tiberius, Damascus and Homs, as new cond, A$85. 

255/257 (7756) Campbell, John. Machine Gunners: A History of Six Machine-Gun Battalion, AIF, 1942-1944. 1st ed, large 8vo in lami-
nated boards, profusely illustrated with b/w plates, diagrams and maps, appendices list honour roll and glossary, nominal roll, index, 
pp32 **the 6th was raised in NSW and saw Active Service in the Ramu Valley in New Guinea, as new cond, A$60. 

255/258 (10509)  Reid, Dr Richard. Sandakan 1942-1945. DVA, Canberra, 2008. 1st ed, oblong large 8vo in card covers, fully illustrated 
in colour and b/w, the nominal roll is a pictorial of every man at Sandakan, an extensive Roll of Honour, **Sandakan was a Japanese POW 
camp in North Borneo. The treatment of the POWs was nothing short of disgraceful with only 6 men surviving from over 2,700 Australian, British 
and Indian troops. Some of the Jap commanders and guards were executed for war crimes after the war but many were not. Slight shelf wear else 
good cond, A$36. 

255/259 (1732) Givney, E.C. The First at War: The Story of the 2/1st Australian Infantry Battalion 1939-45. The City of Sydney Regi-
ment. Bn Editorial Ctee, Sydney, 1987. 1st ed, small 4to in protected d/w, b/w plates and maps, signed by MajGen P.A. Cullen, AC, 
CBE, DSO & Bar, a CO of the 2/1st, honours and awards, appendix lists the honour roll, biblio, abbreviations, pp558, **the 2/1st was 
raised in NSW and saw Active Service in Palestine, Egypt, Bardia, Tobruk, the Greek Campaign and at Retimo in Crete. On return to Australia, 
they re-equipped and deployed to New Guinea and participated in the Owen Stanley Campaign and further to Wewak, vg cond, $245. 

255/260 (7629) St. Claire, Ross. Our Gift to the Empire: 54th Australian Infantry Battalion. Author, NSW, 2006. 1st ed, large 8von in d/
w, signed by the author, b/w plates and maps, honour roll, nominal roll, biblio, index, pp454, **the 54th was formed in Egypt in 1915. 
They saw action at Fromelles where their ranks were seriously depleted. The went on to Peronne in 1918, Bullecourt, Polygon Wood and Villers 
Bretonneux. They had a 76% casualty rate, the highest in the 1st AIF, as new cond, A$175. 

255/261 (3350) Hay, David. Nothing Over Us: The Story of the 2/6th Australian Infantry Battalion. AWM, Canberra, 1984. 1st ed, large 
8vo in protected d/w, plates (sepia plate of ‘Digger with Captured Breda gun’ by Ivor Hele in frontis) and colour maps, nominal rolls, 
honour roll, honours and awards, pp604, **the 2/6th Bn was raised in Victoria and saw Active Service in the Middle East, Greece, Crete and 
New Guinea, vg cond, A$185. 

 

End_________________ 

 


